
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

STU 
STL 
STL 
FP 
STL 
STL 
FP 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STU 
FP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
HP 
STL 
FP 
STU 
STL 
FP 
STL 
HP 
HP 
HP 
FP 
BS 
HP 
BS 
STL 
BS 
STU 
STL 
HP 
HP 

STL 
STL 
BS 
STL 
STL 
STL 
FP 
FP 
HP 
STL 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
2 
5 
6 
7 
3 
3 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

1 
13 

4 
4 

14 
5 

15 
2 
3 
4 
6 
1 
5 
2 

16 
3 
5 

17 
6 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

49 
8 
2 

77 
7 

28 
13 
17 
51 
53 
43 
55 

4 
88 
10 
97 
26 
08 
99 
07 
60 
54 

188 
21 
80 
25 

111 
110 

40 
71 
32 
44 
94 
85 
74 

731 
98 

5 

1 
11 
19 
23 
24 
41 
47 
66 
83 

143 

Name 

Rylan Hazelton 
Spencer Trenery 
Thomas Lepper 
Joe Huffaker 
Elliott Skeer 
Clement Lee 
Bruce Ackerman 
Will Clark 
Paul Whiting 
Tom Mannell 
Barrett Tilley 
Bruce Trenery 
Brian Linn 
Kyle Kaiser 
Mark Drennan 
Ramon Niebla 
Jason Godfrey 
John Grillos 
Jason Isley 
Tim Auger 
Albert Correia 
James Spurling 
Michal Karpinski 
Bill Okell 
Robert S. Davis 
Gordon Jones 
Tom Tuttle 
Carl Young 
Bill Hartman 
Derrick Ambrose 
Mike Cummings 
Kyle Keenan 
Paul Seiferth 
Heinz Hammes 
Cameron Rogers 
Terrell  Garrett 
Jon Becker 
Mike Bachman 

David Vodden 
Toby Larsson 
Scott Lovewell 
Eric Jones 
Jason Starr 
Joey Jordan 
Jess Heitman 
Chuck Horton 
Neil Verity 
Dave Dunning 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
13 
13 
13 
10 

Best Tm 

2:03.515 
2:05.300 
2:04.923 
2:02.548 
2:06.916 
2:07.120 
2:03.486 
2:07.592 
2:07.530 
2:07.977 
2:08.986 
2:09.245 
2:04.875 
2:09.162 
2:07.725 
2:09.360 
2:09.354 
2:09.485 
2:07.847 
2:11.672 
2:10.248 
2:09.331 
2:12.844 
2:09.291 
2:14.811 
2:10.078 
2:11.695 
2:13.895 
2:15.059 
2:18.486 
2:14.502 
2:19.626 
2:18.119 
2:25.747 
2:03.530 
2:13.248 
2:28.075 
2:40.352 

Mem ber_ID 

357162 
240635 
98815 
62146 
432195 
316101 
82142 
426830 
431656 
381345 
415968 
70779 
135242 
437811 
378023 
435141 
438423 
380006 
217572 
422425 
354757 
368358 
434239 
104799 
433625 
141804 
428534 
333636 
6929 
432222 
60190_1 
378070 
426363 
438994 
426906 
405182 
24795-1 
30934 

169482 
312845_2 
465752 
376882 
432409 
407658 
169836 
195885_1 
270572 
260786 

Points 

25 
25 
21 
25 
18 
17 
21 
21 
16 
15 
14 
18 
18 
13 
12 
11 
10 

9 
25 

8 
17 
17 

7 
16 

6 
21 
18 
17 
15 
25 
16 
21 

5 
18 
16 

4 
15 
14 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 

2008 Honda S2000 
1995 Acura Integra 
1992 Acura Integra 
1973 MG Midget 
99 Mists 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1962 Volvo P1800 
2002 Honda S2000 
1991 Honda CRX 
Mazda RX7 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Acura RSX 
Lotus Super Seven 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 2 
2000  M a zda  M ia ta  M X5  
2007 Toyota Yaris 
1 9 9 4  M a zd a  Sp e c M ia ta  
1973 Porsche 914 
1997 BMW Z3 
1989 Mazda RX-7 
MG midget 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1968 BMW 1600 
1972 MG Midget 
2007 Honda Fit 
1963 Lotus Super 7 
2011 Mazda 2 
1964  Austi n  He a  Sp rite  
2012 Kia Rio 5 
1985 Mazda RX7 
2012 Mazda 2 
2003 Mini Cooper S 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1967 Austin Mini 
1960 Sprite MK I 

1993 Mazda Miata 
1994 Toyota Celica 
2009 Mini Cooper 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1974 MG Midget 
1966 MG MGB 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Santa Cruz CA 
Berkeley CA 
Benicia CA 
Petaluma CA 
San Diego 
San Diego CA 
Berkeley CA 
San Leandro CA 
Pahrump NV 
Crockett CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Emeryville CA 
Hermosa Beach CA 
Santa Clara CA 
San Jose CA 
Arcadia CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Sonoma CA 
Coto de Caza CA 
Monterey CA 
San Jose CA 
Ridgecrest Ca 
Hayward CA 
Victoria BC 
San Francisco CA 
Tualatin OR 
Windsor CA 
Salinas CA 
Yuba City CA 
Vancouver WA 
Martinez CA 
Vancouver WA 
Scottsdale AZ 
Calgery AB 
Hayward CA 
Portland OR 
Martinez CA 
San Jose CA 

Willows CA 
Anaheim CA 
Modesto CA 
Eugene OR 
Portland OR 
Fallbrook CA 
Portland OR 
Hayward CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Portland OR 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
LV 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
AZ 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 

Sponsor 

D riv in g  A m b it io n ,  BF G o o d ri ch ,  H P D ,  C o m p te ch  
Fantasy Junction, TOP1 Motors 
Thomas Lepper Associates 
Huffaker Engineering 

RM Autosports 
McGee Motor Sports 
Sapphire Racing 
N e x t  V i c t o r y  ,  H a w k  ,  H o o s i e r  ,  H o n d a  P e r f o r m a n c e  D e v e l o p m e n t  
Cary's Redding Tire 
SuVik Farms/Competition Autoworks 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automotive 
Hoosie r/R edL ine/C arbotech/Stev e  Hussey  

NoWifeNoKids, TFB, Riverbed 
RM Produce 
Botty Investors, TFB Performance 
NTT, Inc. 
T R D / H o o s ie r / O S  G ik e n / R a c e r. c o m / D r iv e n  R a c in g  O i l  
Auge rs m ile s.com , A B R acing ,  D rB a y le ss.com  
9 1 4  c l u b ,  J C  M a c h i n i n g  a n d  I n t e g r i t y  C u s t o m  F i n i s h i n g  &  I n s t a l l a t i o n  
Black Flag Racing, Landshark 
Rotary Evolution 
huffak e r enginee ring, auto lite , fram  casro l 

Mike Ohara BMW Service 
H u f f a k e r  E n g in e e r in g ,  In s u l-T h e rm  In t e r n a t io n a l In c .  
Tom  Lepper and A ssociates/BFGoodrich 

C o r k S p o r t  M a z d a  P e r f o r m a n c e ,  M o n a r c h  I n s p e c t i o n s ,  B F G  
D D M  C y l i n d e r  H e a d  /  R e d  l i n e  O i l  /  H u f f a k e r  E n g .  H o o s i e r  T i r e s  
K ia  M o to rs ,  D ic k  H a n n a h  D e a le rs h ip s ,  Te a m  K B R  
Terra Travel 
Sbox Engineering 
Performance Technic  /  Mini of Concord 
Sh ing le  Sa lv age rs NW / GreenW ay  R e cycling  
Mini Part 
Keeshond Racing 

OS Giken/Chasecam 
HUTTON LOVEWELL INC 
EricJonesMotorsports.com 
EricJonesMotorsports.com 
Minxnails.com, BFGoodrich Tires 
M a z -To y  A u to  R e c y c l in g / j e s s e  p ra th e r  m o to rs p o rt s  

A d va n ta g e  C o ll is io n  C e n te r/ S t  J o h n 's  A u to  C e n te r 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/13/2014 1:06:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.148 

Avg. Speed 

82.391 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.548 

Best Speed 

84.192 

Best Lap by 

77 - Joe Huffaker 

 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 1 -B-Spec STL STU FP HP 

Race 

Race started at 9:07:54 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/13/2014 09:40 AM 

 
AMB 1



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

3 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

4 

7 

8 

9 

2 

10 

11 

5 

5 

12 

6 

13 

3 

14 

4 

5 

6 

7 

15 

1 

2 

8 

3 

No. 

49 

77 

13 

74 

4 

47 

8 

3 

43 

99 

33 

7 

88 

10 

17 

2 

41 

26 

25 

97 

08 

54 

21 

07 

60 

731 

111 

80 

32 

83 

55 

40 

94 

44 

71 

66 

85 

Class 

STU 

FP 

FP 

STU 

FP 

FP 

STL 

STU 

STL 

HP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

HP 

STL 

STL 

STU 

FP 

STL 

FP 

STL 

HP 

STL 

HP 

HP 

STU 

FP 

STL 

BS 

BS 

FP 

BS 

Name 

Rylan Hazelton 

Joe Huffaker 

Bruce Ackerman 

Cameron Rogers 

Brian Linn 

Jess Heitman 

Spencer Trenery 

Carl Young 

Barrett Tilley 

Jason Isley 

Clement Lee 

Elliott Skeer 

Kyle Kaiser 

Mark Drennan 

Will Clark 

Thomas Lepper 

Joey Jordan 

Jason Godfrey 

Gordon Jones 

Ramon Niebla 

John Grillos 

James Spurling 

Bill Okell 

Tim Auger 

Albert Correia 

Terrell  Garrett 

Tom Tuttle 

Robert S. Davis 

Mike Cummings 

Neil Verity 

Bruce Trenery 

Bill Hartman 

Paul Seiferth 

Kyle Keenan 

Derrick Ambrose 

Chuck Horton 

Heinz Hammes 

Best Tm 

2:00.558 

2:02.037 

2:02.310 

2:02.876 

2:03.039 

2:04.162 

2:04.607 

2:04.847 

2:06.423 

2:06.573 

2:06.908 

2:06.919 

2:06.983 

2:07.207 

2:07.519 

2:07.535 

2:07.923 

2:08.385 

2:08.501 

2:09.577 

2:10.165 

2:10.469 

2:10.930 

2:11.559 

2:11.657 

2:12.249 

2:12.977 

2:13.837 

2:13.908 

2:14.556 

2:15.734 

2:16.594 

2:17.100 

2:20.324 

2:20.436 

2:23.971 

2:25.770 

Yr/Make 

2008 Honda S2000 

1973 MG Midget 

1962 Volvo P1800 

2003 Mini Cooper S 

Lotus Super Seven 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1995 Acura Integra 

2010 Chevrolet Cobalt 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Toyota Yaris 

1999 Mazda Miata 

99 Mists 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2002 Honda S2000 

1992 Acura Integra 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 2 

1968 BMW 1600 

1999 Mazda miata 

2000 Mazda Miata MX5 

1997 BMW Z3 

MG midget 

1994 Mazda Spec Miata 

1973 Porsche 914 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1972 MG Midget 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1964 Austin Hea Sprite 

1966 MG MGB 

2002 Acura RSX 

1963 Lotus Super 7 

1985 Mazda RX7 

2012 Kia Rio 5 

2011 Mazda 2 

1974 MG Midget 

2012 Mazda 2 

Region 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SanD 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

Ore 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

Ore 

SFR 

SFR 

Ore 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

AZ 

Ore 

Ore 

SFR 

Ore 

Hometown 

Santa Cruz CA 

Petaluma CA 

Berkeley CA 

Hayward CA 

Hermosa Beach CA 

Portland OR 

Berkeley CA 

Salinas CA 

Pleasanton CA 

Coto de Caza CA 

San Diego CA 

San Diego 

Santa Clara CA 

San Jose CA 

San Leandro CA 

Benicia CA 

Fallbrook CA 

Menlo Park CA 

Tualatin OR 

Arcadia CA 

Sonoma CA 

Ridgecrest Ca 

Victoria BC 

Monterey CA 

San Jose CA 

Portland OR 

Windsor CA 

San Francisco CA 

Martinez CA 

Sunnyvale CA 

Emeryville CA 

Yuba City CA 

Scottsdale AZ 

Vancouver WA 

Vancouver WA 

Hayward CA 

Calgery AB 

Sponsor 

Driving Ambition, BFGoodrich, HPD, Comptech 

Huffaker Engineering 

McGee Motor Sports 

Performance Technic / Mini of Concord 

Hoosier/RedLine/Carbotech/Steve Hussey 

Maz-Toy  Auto Recycling/ jesse prather m otorsports 

Fantasy Junction, TOP1 Motors 

Tom Lepper and Associates/BFGoodrich 

SuVik Farms/Competition Autoworks 

TRD/Hoosier/O S Giken/Racer.com /Driv en Racing O il 

RM Autosports 

NoWifeNoKids, TFB, Riverbed 

Sapphire Racing 

Thomas Lepper Associates 

Minxnails.com, BFGoodrich Tires 

Botty Investors, TFB Performance 

Mike Ohara BMW Service 

RM Produce 

NTT, Inc. 

Black Flag Racing, Landshark 

huffaker engineering, autolite, fram casrol 

Augersmiles.com, AB Racing, DrBayless.com 

9 1 4  c lu b ,  J C  M a c h in in g  a n d  In t e g r i t y  C u s t o m  F in is h in g  &  In s t a l l a t io n  

Shingle Salvagers NW/GreenWay Recycling 

Huffak er Engineering, Insu l-Therm  Inter na tiona l Inc . 

D D M  C y lin d e r H e a d  /  R ed  lin e  O il /  H u f f a ke r E n g .  H o o s ie r T ir e s  

Fantasy Junction , Import Automotive 

Terra Travel 

Kia Motors, Dic k Hannah Dealerships, Team KBR 

C o rk Sp o rt M a zd a  P e rfo rm a n ce ,  M o na rch  In s p e ctio n s ,  BF G  

Sbox Engineering 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

2  New qualifying track record: #44 B-Spec - Kyle Keenan @ 2:20.324 

Printed: 4/12/2014 10:36:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 1 -B-Spec STL STU FP HP 

Qualify 

Qualifying started at 8:03:58 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2014 08:00 AM 

 
AMB 1

Page 1/2 



Pos 

38 

39 

40 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

6 

7 

16 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

98 

5 

11 

1 

19 

23 

24 

51 

53 

143 

888 

Class 

HP 

HP 

STL 

STL 

BS 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Jon Becker 

Mike Bachman 

Toby Larsson 

David Vodden 

Scott Lovewell 

Eric Jones 

Jason Starr 

Paul Whiting 

Tom Mannell 

Dave Dunning 

Michal Karpinski 

Best Tm 

2:36.637 

2:40.923 

2:47.402 

Yr/Make 

1967 Austin Mini 

1960 Sprite MK I 

1994 Toyota Celica 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mini Cooper 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Honda CRX 

Mazda RX7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1989 Mazda RX-7 

Region 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

Ore 

Ore 

LV 

SFR 

Ore 

SFR 

Hometown 

Martinez CA 

San Jose CA 

Anaheim CA 

Willows CA 

Modesto CA 

Eugene OR 

Portland OR 

Pahrump NV 

Crockett CA 

Portland OR 

Hayward CA 

Sponsor 

Mini Part 

Keeshond Racing 

OS Giken/Chasecam 

HUTTON LOVEWELL INC 

EricJonesMotorsports.com 

EricJonesMotorsports.com 

N e x t  V ic t o ry  ,  H a w k  ,  H o o s ie r  ,  H o n d a  P e r f o rm a n c e  D e v e lo p m en t  

Cary's Redding Tire 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

Rotary Evolution 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

2  New qualifying track record: #44 B-Spec - Kyle Keenan @ 2:20.324 

Printed: 4/12/2014 10:36:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 1 -B-Spec STL STU FP HP 

Qualify 

Qualifying started at 8:03:58 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2014 08:00 AM 

 
AMB 1

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

STU 
STU 
FP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STU 
HP 
HP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
FP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
HP 
STU 
FP 
STL 
STL 
HP 
HP 
STU 
STL 
STL 
FP 
BS 
BS 
FP 
STL 
BS 
STL 
HP 
HP 
STL 
STU 
STL 

BS 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
1 
2 
6 
7 
8 
5 
9 

10 
11 

3 
4 
6 

12 
13 

4 
5 
5 

14 
15 

7 
1 
2 
8 

16 
3 

17 
6 
7 

18 
6 

19 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

49 
74 

4 
13 
77 
47 

8 
28 

7 
10 
43 
17 
99 
25 
08 
97 
07 
60 
26 
51 

2 
83 
54 
21 

731 
188 
111 

32 
55 
53 
80 
40 
44 
71 
66 
94 
85 
88 
98 

5 
41 

3 
11 

19 
1 

23 
24 

143 

Name 

Rylan Hazelton 
Cameron Rogers 
Brian Linn 
Bruce Ackerman 
Joe Huffaker 
Jess Heitman 
Spencer Trenery 
Clement Lee 
Elliott Skeer 
Mark Drennan 
Barrett Tilley 
Will Clark 
Jason Isley 
Gordon Jones 
John Grillos 
Ramon Niebla 
Tim Auger 
Albert Correia 
Jason Godfrey 
Paul Whiting 
Thomas Lepper 
Neil Verity 
James Spurling 
Bill Okell 
Terrell  Garrett 
Michal Karpinski 
Tom Tuttle 
Mike Cummings 
Bruce Trenery 
Tom Mannell 
Robert S. Davis 
Bill Hartman 
Kyle Keenan 
Derrick Ambrose 
Chuck Horton 
Paul Seiferth 
Heinz Hammes 
Kyle Kaiser 
Jon Becker 
Mike Bachman 
Joey Jordan 
Carl Young 
Toby Larsson 

Scott Lovewell 
David Vodden 
Eric Jones 
Jason Starr 
Dave Dunning 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 

9 
2 

Best Tm 

2:03.598 
2:04.258 
2:02.935 
2:03.266 
2:02.765 
2:03.618 
2:05.262 
2:07.098 
2:06.774 
2:08.809 
2:08.760 
2:08.344 
2:07.174 
2:07.809 
2:10.522 
2:11.168 
2:10.629 
2:09.299 
2:08.888 
2:11.360 
2:09.427 
2:09.784 
2:12.796 
2:12.489 
2:12.430 
2:14.582 
2:13.293 
2:13.166 
2:16.395 
2:11.635 
2:14.251 
2:18.271 
2:19.064 
2:18.202 
2:19.308 
2:19.120 
2:27.224 
2:08.111 
2:32.688 
2:40.058 
2:09.909 
2:04.699 

Mem ber_ID 

357162 
426906 
135242 
82142 
62146 
169836 
240635 
316101 
432195 
378023 
415968 
426830 
217572 
141804 
380006 
435141 
422425 
354757 
438423 
431656 
98815 
270572 
368358 
104799 
405182 
434239 
428534 
60190_1 
70779 
381345 
433625 
6929 
378070 
432222 
195885_1 
426363 
438994 
437811 
24795-1 
30934 
407658 
333636 
312845_2 

465752 
169482 
376882 
432409 
260786 

Points 

25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
18 
25 
21 
15 
14 
13 
16 
12 
11 
10 
18 
17 
15 

9 
8 

17 
16 
16 

7 
6 

14 
25 
21 
13 

5 
18 

4 
15 
14 

3 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 

2008 Honda S2000 
2003 Mini Cooper S 
Lotus Super Seven 
1962 Volvo P1800 
1973 MG Midget 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1995 Acura Integra 
1999 Mazda Miata 
99 Mists 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Honda S2000 
2007 Toyota Yaris 
1968 BMW 1600 
2000  M a zda  M ia ta  M X5  
1999 Mazda miata 
1 9 9 4  M a zd a  Sp e c M ia ta  
1973 Porsche 914 
1999 Mazda Miata 2 
1991 Honda CRX 
1992 Acura Integra 
1966 MG MGB 
1997 BMW Z3 
MG midget 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1989 Mazda RX-7 
1972 MG Midget 
1964  Austi n  He a  Sp rite  
2002 Acura RSX 
Mazda RX7 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1963 Lotus Super 7 
2012 Kia Rio 5 
2011 Mazda 2 
1974 MG Midget 
1985 Mazda RX7 
2012 Mazda 2 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1967 Austin Mini 
1960 Sprite MK I 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2010 C hev ro le t Coba lt 
1994 Toyota Celica 

2009 Mini Cooper 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Santa Cruz CA 
Hayward CA 
Hermosa Beach CA 
Berkeley CA 
Petaluma CA 
Portland OR 
Berkeley CA 
San Diego CA 
San Diego 
San Jose CA 
Pleasanton CA 
San Leandro CA 
Coto de Caza CA 
Tualatin OR 
Sonoma CA 
Arcadia CA 
Monterey CA 
San Jose CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Pahrump NV 
Benicia CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Ridgecrest Ca 
Victoria BC 
Portland OR 
Hayward CA 
Windsor CA 
Martinez CA 
Emeryville CA 
Crockett CA 
San Francisco CA 
Yuba City CA 
Vancouver WA 
Vancouver WA 
Hayward CA 
Scottsdale AZ 
Calgery AB 
Santa Clara CA 
Martinez CA 
San Jose CA 
Fallbrook CA 
Salinas CA 
Anaheim CA 

Modesto CA 
Willows CA 
Eugene OR 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
LV 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
AZ 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 

SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 

Sponsor 

D riv in g  A m b it io n ,  BF G o o d ri ch ,  H P D ,  C o m p te ch  
Performance Technic  /  Mini of Concord 
Hoosie r/R edL ine/C arbotech/Stev e  Hussey  
McGee Motor Sports 
Huffaker Engineering 
M a z -To y  A u to  R e c y c l in g / j e s s e  p ra th e r  m o to rs p o rt s  
Fantasy Junction, TOP1 Motors 
RM Autosports 

NoWifeNoKids, TFB, Riverbed 
SuVik Farms/Competition Autoworks 
Sapphire Racing 
T R D / H o o s ie r / O S  G ik e n / R a c e r. c o m / D r iv e n  R a c in g  O i l  
Mike Ohara BMW Service 
NTT, Inc. 
RM Produce 
Auge rs m ile s.com , A B R acing ,  D rB a y le ss.com  
9 1 4  c l u b ,  J C  M a c h i n i n g  a n d  I n t e g r i t y  C u s t o m  F i n i s h i n g  &  I n s t a l l a t i o n  
Botty Investors, TFB Performance 
N e x t  V i c t o r y  ,  H a w k  ,  H o o s i e r  ,  H o n d a  P e r f o r m a n c e  D e v e l o p m e n t  
Thomas Lepper Associates 

Black Flag Racing, Landshark 
huffak e r enginee ring, auto lite , fram  casro l 
Sh ing le  Sa lv age rs NW / GreenW ay  R e cycling  
Rotary Evolution 
H u f f a k e r  E n g in e e r in g ,  In s u l-T h e rm  In t e r n a t io n a l In c .  
D D M  C y l i n d e r  H e a d  /  R e d  l i n e  O i l  /  H u f f a k e r  E n g .  H o o s i e r  T i r e s  
Fantasy Junction , Import Automotive 
Cary's Redding Tire 

K ia  M o to rs ,  D ic k  H a n n a h  D e a le rs h ip s ,  Te a m  K B R  
C o r k S p o r t  M a z d a  P e r f o r m a n c e ,  M o n a r c h  I n s p e c t i o n s ,  B F G  

Terra Travel 
Sbox Engineering 

Mini Part 
Keeshond Racing 
Minxnails.com, BFGoodrich Tires 
Tom  Lepper and A ssociates/BFGoodrich 
OS Giken/Chasecam 

HUTTON LOVEWELL INC 

EricJonesMotorsports.com 
EricJonesMotorsports.com 
A d va n ta g e  C o ll is io n  C e n te r/ S t  J o h n 's  A u to  C e n te r 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

New Track Record (2:07.174) for HP by Jason Isley. 
New Track Record (2:18.202) for B-Spec by Derrick Ambrose 

Printed: 4/12/2014 5:13:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.690 

Avg. Speed 

73.647 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.765 

Best Speed 

84.043 

Best Lap by 

77 - Joe Huffaker 

 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 1 -B-Spec STL STU FP HP 

Sprint Race  

Race started at 12:27:25 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2014 12:20 PM 

 
AMB 1



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

FB 
P1 
FA 
P1 
FA 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 
P1 
FB 
FA 
P1 
P1 
FA 
FB 

P1 
P1 
FB 
FA 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
6 
3 
4 
5 
4 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

3 
231 

43 
40 
47 

9 
76 
05 
90 
15 
33 

2 
58 
12 
64 
21 

19 
52 
70 

161 

Name 

J.R. Osborne 
Jim Devenport 
Vince Gaddini 
Lee Alexander 
Renny Damon 
Randy Cook 
Gary Hickman 
Larry Vollum 
Nicolas Ortiz 
John Shine 
John LaBrie 
Frank Cusack 
Chris Farrell  
Kevin Roggenbuck 
Ken Davis 
Duane Eitel 

Thomas Hamilton 
Miles Jackson 
Rod Rice 
Chris Billings 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

3 
1 

Best Tm 

1:40.546 
1:41.062 
1:40.989 
1:40.351 
1:43.244 
1:43.560 
1:43.099 
1:43.296 
1:45.580 
1:46.949 
1:46.297 
1:49.267 
1:38.554 
1:51.138 
1:47.115 
2:20.342 

Mem ber_ID 

369806 
370871 
342963 
407556 
331639 
70992 
400743 
182471 
432249 
403445 
410744 
382690 
364184 
416139 
349864 
30715 

366026 
330334_1 
3339064 
193957 

Points 

25 
25 
25 
21 
21 
21 
18 
17 
16 
18 
15 
18 
17 
16 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 

2010 C itation F1000 
2012 Norma M20FC 
2008 Mazda PFM 
Stohr WF-Zero 
2006 Swift 7016 
2012 JDR F1000 
2013 PHO ENIX  F1000 
2008 Stohr F1000 
2011 firman f1000 
2008 STOHR WF1 
2 0 1 3  P h o e n i x  R a c e  W o r k s  F 1 K 1 2  
FS 2.0 
2008 Stohr WF1 
2006 West DSR 
1991 RALT RT-40 
2012 Phoenix  F1K12 

2012 Aerospeed A-1 
2005 Stohr JFC 
2007 Stohr F1000 
1985 Ralt RT-5 

Hometown 

Greenwood Village CO 
Modesto CA 
Auburn CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Auburn CA 
Palo Alto CA 
Santee Ca 
Portland OR 
Miami FL 
Sonoma CA 
Draper UT 
Los Gatos CA 
Salt Lake City UT 
Woodinville WA 
Escondido CA 
Casa Grande AZ 

Priest River ID 
Seattle WA 
Austin TX 
Portland OR 

Region 

Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
Ore 
FLA 
SFR 
Utah 
SFR 
Utah 
Nwst 
SanD 
AZ 

Nwst 
Nwst 
Ore 
Ore 

Sponsor 

" M o o n 's  S u p e rc y c le ,  H o o s ie r  T ire s ,  C 3  C o n s t ru c t io n "  
"Cranbrook Group, Inc." 
Damon Racing 
Factory48/APE Raceparts 
Damon Racing 
Hoosier Tires 
Edge Engineering Inc. 
Compview Medical 
F.O.R. racing 
LisRobin Farm 
Bug and Weed Mart 

C & M  m f g /  G D R  e n g i n e s / H o o s i e r  T i r e /  G e a r t r o n i c s  P a d d l e s h i f t / S t o h r  C a r s  
Lake Union Sea Ray 
Davis Stone 
PM Performance 

"Aerocet, Inc." 
Jackson Dean Construction 

Shock Shop 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:40.546) for FB by J.R. Osborne. 
Car #9 - CSA - Moved to second position in class  
New Track Record (1:38.554) for P1 by Chris Farrell 

Printed: 4/13/2014 1:07:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.230 

Avg. Speed 

94.618 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.554 

Best Speed 

104.690 

Best Lap by 

58 - Chris Farrell 

 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 2 -FB FA FC FE FM P1 P2 

Race 2A 

Race started at 10:02:52 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/13/2014 09:55 AM 

 
AMB 1



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
P2 
FC 
FC 
P2 
FC 
FM 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FM 
FC 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FC 
P2 
P2 
FM 
FE 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
P2 
FM 
P2 
FE 

FE 
FC 
FC 
FC 
P2 
P2 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
2 
7 
1 
8 
9 

10 
2 

11 
3 
4 
5 
6 

12 
3 
4 
7 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 

5 
12 

6 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

8 
11 
61 
88 

6 
25 
46 
89 
72 

4 
24 
14 

7 
44 
62 
78 
81 
07 
28 
80 
31 
54 
92 
10 
63 
99 
08 
06 
75 
16 
96 
83 

5 
04 
18 
27 

1 
23 

Name 

Bob Negron 
Robert Armington 
Yufeng Luo 
James Hakewill 
Fabian Okonski 
Michael Manning 
Bill Kincaid 
Paul Decker 
Harindra de Silva 
Mel Kemper 
Colin Cross 
Chuck Raggio 
Andrew Evans 
Dutch Schultz 
Kim Willcox 
Brad Drew 
Woody Yerxa 
Doug Nelson 
Brian Snyder 
Jeffrey Pietz 
David Arken 
Roger Nuttall 
Bruce Carpenter 
Jeff Read 
Lars Jensen 
Ritchie Hollingsworth 
James Malone 
Dan Erickson 
David Ferguson 
Kevin Rogers 
John Bosso 
Brandon Aleckson 

John Yeatman 
Greg Coffin 
Tom Hope 
Zach Craigo 
Roger Heyl 
Mark Schue 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
12 

9 
7 
2 

Best Tm 

1:44.959 
1:45.994 
1:46.281 
1:46.752 
1:46.428 
1:46.856 
1:48.319 
1:47.314 
1:47.729 
1:48.556 
1:48.667 
1:48.460 
1:47.473 
1:52.138 
1:51.262 
1:53.386 
1:49.047 
1:52.694 
1:52.931 
1:53.531 
1:48.627 
1:53.607 
1:53.951 
1:54.641 
1:54.264 
1:54.977 
1:59.090 
1:58.305 
1:46.571 
1:52.684 
1:47.058 
1:48.089 

Mem ber_ID 

59611 
402631 
463653 
292799 
329299 
51 
232692 
464648 
392014 
124331 
137815 
52289 
462131 
383876 
360981 
221118 
126989 
187268 
449978 
378566 
409_1 
41530 
376690 
321177 
424700 
310455 
305587 
414834 
183410 
210726 
103476 
330024 

412619 
146746 
433767 
351728 
177418 
187367 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
16 
15 
21 
14 
25 
13 
12 
11 
21 
10 
18 
17 
16 
15 

9 
18 
17 
14 
25 
13 
12 
11 
10 
16 

9 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 

1999  Van D iem en rf99  
2 0 0 0  Va n  D ie m e n  R F 0 0  
2003 Van Diemen 
2 0 0 3  Va n  D ie m e n  R F 0 3  
2004 STO HR  1G DSR  
2 0 0 1  Va n  D ie m e n  R F 0 1  
2 0 0 3  Va n  D ie m e n  R F 0 3 Z  
Decker Mk 1 
2 0 0 8  Va n  D ie m e n  D P -0 8  
1998 Star Mazda FM 
1 9 9 4  Va n  D ie m e n  R F  9 4  
Van Diemen FC 
2 0 0 2  Va n  D ie m e n  R F 0 2  
1999 Mazda Star 
2001 Van Dieman 
1997 Mazda Form ula 
2 0 0 1  M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  
1998 Mazda FM 
1 9 9 9  M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  
2 0 0 8  Va n  D ie m a n  D P  0 8  
2000 AMAC AM7 
2000 Carbir CS2 
1 9 8 8  F o rm u la  M a zd a  F M  
2 0 0 4  Va n  D ie m e n  F S C CA  
1 9 9 7  F o r m u la  M a z d a  S t a n d a r d  
1 9 9 5  M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  
1 9 9 4  M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  
1 9 9 6  M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  
2 0 0 9  S to h r W F - 1 / S u zu k i 
2 0 0 1  M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  
1991 Fox RF3 
2003 Van Diem en FE 

2007 Van Diem en FE 
1 9 9 9  M y g a le  U S 9 9  F 2 0 0 0  
2006 Carbir ZTec FC  
2 0 0 3  Va n  D ie m a n  R F  0 3  
1986 swift DB 2 
1992 Swift DB5 

Hometown 

Morgan Hill CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Arcadia CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Dinuba CA 
Palo Alto CA 
Petaluma CA 
Palos Verdes Peninsu CA 
Toledo WA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Linden CA 
Sammamish wa 
San Clemente CA 
Stateline NV 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
Colusa CA 
Tucson AZ 
Kent WA 
Fresno CA 
San Jose CA 
Fresno CA 

Vacaville CA 
San Ramon CA 
Fair Oaks CA 
Willcox AZ 
chandler AZ 
Paso Robles CA 
Clarksburg CA 
Dublin CA 
Watsonville CA 

Newcastle CA 
Veradale WA 
Downey CA 
Englewood CO 
Tracy CA 
Hillsboro OR 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
AZ 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
AZ 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
Nwst 
CSCC 

SFR 
Ore 

Sponsor 

Hoosier / terri negron web design 
C y p r e s s  L a n e  R a c i n g  ,  P r e m i u m  P o w e r  S y s t e m s  I n c . ,  H o o s i e r  T i r e  

Simplicity in Sound Mobile Audio 
C y p r e s s  L a n e  R a c i n g ,  F a s t  F o r w a r d  R a c i n g  C o m p o n e n t s ,  D a u n t l e s s  R a c i n g  C a r s ,  H o o s i e r  T i r e  

Decker Sports Racing 
DFR 
Thanks Goodyear/Mazda 
HO O SIER TIRE-IVEY-LAURENS  CLO SET 
Apex Orthopedics 

Point B Real Estate Services 
David Vodden 
Maglite Flashlights 
Colusa Body and Paint 
Raptor Motorsports Hawk Goodyear 
Jackson Dean Construction 
Cleveland Infant Care 

Nuttall Coleman Law 

F a n t a s y  J u n c t i o n ,  E d y  W o o d  R e a l t o r ,  H o o s i e r  T i r e ,  Q u a n t u m  C o n s u l t i n g  S e r v i c e s  

P a c i f i c  T h r o t t l e  H o u s e ,  S a n d  C i t y ,  V e h i c l e  P r e p  a n d  D r i v e r  C o a c h i n g  
Hawk, Goodyear, Raptor Motorsports 
Raptor Motorsports, Hawk, Goodyear 
Veracity Racing Data / Hoosier 
Cosumnes River College 
B&B Racing/RedLine Oil/Hoosier 
Dan's Upholstery, Hoosier Tires 

Gold Hill Racing 

H&M Racing Dart 
Rocky Mountain Medical Lasers 
R Allen Construct ion 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:44.959) for FC by Bob Negron. 

Printed: 4/13/2014 1:05:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.011 

Avg. Speed 

95.793 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.959 

Best Speed 

98.301 

Best Lap by 

8 - Bob Negron 

 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 2 -FB FA FC FE FM P1 P2 

Race 2B 

Race started at 10:47:15 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/13/2014 10:50 AM 

 
AMB 1



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

5 

3 

8 

9 

4 

4 

10 

11 

2 

6 

4 

7 

12 

5 

1 

6 

3 

No. 

58 

231 

3 

43 

61 

76 

05 

8 

25 

72 

96 

75 

6 

47 

64 

70 

44 

7 

11 

24 

9 

19 

46 

88 

2 

31 

27 

80 

4 

33 

52 

90 

14 

89 

10 

54 

16 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FB 

FA 

FC 

FB 

FB 

FC 

FC 

FC 

P2 

P2 

P2 

FA 

FA 

FB 

FM 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FB 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FA 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FM 

FB 

P1 

FB 

FC 

P2 

FE 

P2 

FM 

Name 

Chris Farrell  

Jim Devenport 

J.R. Osborne 

Vince Gaddini 

Yufeng Luo 

Gary Hickman 

Larry Vollum 

Bob Negron 

Michael Manning 

Harindra de Silva 

John Bosso 

David Ferguson 

Fabian Okonski 

Renny Damon 

Ken Davis 

Rod Rice 

Dutch Schultz 

Andrew Evans 

Robert Armington 

Colin Cross 

Randy Cook 

Thomas Hamilton 

Bill Kincaid 

James Hakewill 

Frank Cusack 

David Arken 

Zach Craigo 

Jeffrey Pietz 

Mel Kemper 

John LaBrie 

Miles Jackson 

Nicolas Ortiz 

Chuck Raggio 

Paul Decker 

Jeff Read 

Roger Nuttall 

Kevin Rogers 

Best Tm 

1:40.721 

1:43.469 

1:43.816 

1:43.934 

1:46.983 

1:47.076 

1:47.093 

1:47.409 

1:48.961 

1:49.457 

1:50.059 

1:50.551 

1:51.832 

1:52.738 

1:53.517 

1:53.651 

1:53.770 

1:54.362 

1:55.117 

1:55.250 

1:55.301 

1:55.412 

1:55.973 

1:56.275 

1:56.474 

1:56.794 

1:56.838 

1:56.878 

1:57.042 

1:57.273 

1:57.371 

1:57.406 

1:57.474 

1:57.960 

1:58.115 

1:58.914 

1:59.222 

Yr/Make 

2008 Stohr WF1 

2012 Norma M20FC 

2010 Citation F1000 

2008 Mazda PFM 

2003 Van Diemen 

2013 PHOENIX F1000 

2008 Stohr F1000 

1999 Van Diemen rf99 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

2008 Van Diemen DP-08 

1991 Fox RF3 

2009 Stohr WF-1/Suzuki 

2004 STOHR 1G DSR 

2006 Swift 7016 

1991 RALT RT-40 

2007 Stohr F1000 

1999 Mazda Star 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2000 Van Diemen RF00 

1994 Van Diemen RF 94 

2012 JDR F1000 

2012 Aerospeed A-1 

2003 Van Diemen RF03Z 

2003 Van Diemen RF03 

FS 2.0 

2000 AMAC AM7 

2003 Van Dieman RF 03 

2008 Van Dieman DP 08 

1998 Star Mazda FM 

2 0 1 3  P h o e n ix  R a c e  W o rk s  F 1 K 1 2  

2005 Stohr JFC 

2011 firman f1000 

Van Diemen FC 

Decker Mk 1 

2004 Van Diemen FSCCA  

2000 Carbir CS2 

2001  M a zda  F o rm u la  M a zda  

Region 

Utah 

SFR 

Ore 

SFR 

CSCC 

SanD 

Ore 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

SanD 

Ore 

CSCC 

Nwst 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Nwst 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Nwst 

Utah 

Nwst 

FLA 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Hometown 

Salt Lake City UT 

Modesto CA 

Greenwood Village CO 

Auburn CA 

Arcadia CA 

Santee Ca 

Portland OR 

Morgan Hill CA 

Dinuba CA 

Palos Verdes Peninsu CA 

Dublin CA 

Paso Robles CA 

Los Gatos CA 

Auburn CA 

Escondido CA 

Austin TX 

San Clemente CA 

Sammamish wa 

El Dorado Hills CA 

Walnut Creek CA 

Palo Alto CA 

Priest River ID 

Palo Alto CA 

Los Gatos CA 

Los Gatos CA 

San Jose CA 

Englewood CO 

Fresno CA 

Toledo WA 

Draper UT 

Seattle WA 

Miami FL 

Linden CA 

Petaluma CA 

Vacaville CA 

Fresno CA 

Clarksburg CA 

Sponsor 

C & M  m f g /  G D R  e n g in e s / H o o s ie r  T i r e /  G e a r t r o n i c s  P a d d le s h i f t / S t o h r  C a r s  

Cranbrook Group, Inc. 

Moon's Superc ycle, Hoosier Tires, C3 Construction 

Damon Racing 

Edge Engineering Inc. 

Compview Medical 

Hoosier / terri negron web design 

C y p r e s s  L a n e  R a c i n g ,  F a s t  F o r w a r d  R a c i n g  C o m p o n e n t s ,  D a u n t l e s s  R a c i n g  C a r s ,  H o o s i e r  T i r e  

DFR 

B&B Racing/RedLine Oil/Hoosier 

Veracity Racing Data / Hoosier 

Simplicity in Sound Mobile Audio 

Damon Racing 

Davis Stone 

Point B Real Estate Services 

C y p re s s  L an e  R a c in g  ,  P re m iu m  P o w e r  S y s t e m s  In c .,  H o o s ie r  T ire  

HOOSIER TIRE-IVEY-LAURENS CLOSET 

Hoosier Tires 

Aerocet, Inc. 

Rocky Mountain Medical Lasers 

Cleveland Infant Care 

Thanks Goodyear/Mazda 

Bug and Weed Mart 

Jackson Dean Construction 

F.O.R. racing 

Apex Orthopedics 

Decker Sports Racing 

F a n t a s y  J u n c t i o n ,  E d y  W o o d  R e a l t o r,  H o o s i e r  T i r e ,  Q u a n t u m  C o n s u l t i n g  S e r v i c e s  

Nuttall Coleman Law 

Cosumnes River College 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/12/2014 10:37:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 2 -FB FA FC FE FM P1 P2 

Qualify 

Qualifying started at 8:33:49 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2014 08:30 AM 
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Pos 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

PIC 

4 

2 

5 

3 

6 

5 

13 

5 

7 

8 

9 

10 

7 

11 

12 

6 

8 

14 

8 

15 

7 

16 

No. 

81 

5 

78 

83 

63 

12 

62 

161 

07 

28 

99 

92 

23 

08 

06 

15 

21 

04 

1 

18 

40 

62 

Class 

FM 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FM 

P1 

FC 

FA 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

P2 

FM 

FM 

P1 

FB 

FC 

P2 

FC 

P1 

FC 

Name 

Woody Yerxa 

John Yeatman 

Brad Drew 

Brandon Aleckson 

Lars Jensen 

Kevin Roggenbuck 

Kim Willcox 

Chris Billings 

Doug Nelson 

Brian Snyder 

Ritchie Hollingsworth 

Bruce Carpenter 

Mark Schue 

James Malone 

Dan Erickson 

John Shine 

Duane Eitel 

Greg Coffin 

Roger Heyl 

Tom Hope 

Lee Alexander 

Kim Willcox 

Best Tm 

1:59.243 

2:00.369 

2:00.578 

2:00.632 

2:01.331 

2:02.583 

2:02.868 

2:03.748 

2:03.982 

2:04.434 

2:06.038 

2:06.540 

2:14.404 

2:23.719 

2:24.363 

2:49.510 

Yr/Make 

2001  M a zda  F o rm u la  M a zda  

2007 Van Diemen FE 

1997 Mazda Formula 

2003 Van Diemen FE 

1 9 9 7  F o rm u la  M a z d a  S ta n d a rd  

2006 West DSR 

2001 Van Dieman 

1985 Ralt RT-5 

1998 Mazda FM 

1999  M a zda  F o rm u la  M a zda  

1995  M a zda  F o rm u la  M a zda  

1988 Formula Mazda FM 

1992 Swift DB5 

1994  M a zda  F o rm u la  M a zda  

1996  M a zda  F o rm u la  M a zda  

2008 STOHR WF1 

2012 Phoenix F1K12 

1999 Mygale US99 F2000 

1986 swift DB 2 

2006 Carbir ZTec FC 

Stohr WF-Zero 

2001 Van Dieman 

Region 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

Nwst 

SFR 

Ore 

AZ 

Nwst 

SFR 

SFR 

Ore 

AZ 

AZ 

SFR 

AZ 

Nwst 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

Hometown 

Colusa CA 

Newcastle CA 

Trabuco Canyon CA 

Watsonville CA 

San Ramon CA 

Woodinville WA 

Stateline NV 

Portland OR 

Tucson AZ 

Kent WA 

Fair Oaks CA 

Hillsboro OR 

Willcox AZ 

chandler AZ 

Sonoma CA 

Casa Grande AZ 

Veradale WA 

Tracy CA 

Downey CA 

Las Vegas NV 

Stateline NV 

Sponsor 

Colusa Body and Paint 

Gold Hill Racing 

Maglite Flashlights 

Dan's Upholstery, Hoosier Tires 

Lake Union Sea Ray 

David Vodden 

Shock Shop 

Raptor Motorsports Hawk Goodyear 

Jackson Dean Construction 

P a c i f ic  T h r o t t le  H o u s e ,  S a n d  C it y ,  V e h ic le  P re p  a n d  D r iv e r  C o a c h in g  

Hawk, Goodyear, Raptor Motorsports 

Raptor Motorsports, Hawk, Goodyear 

LisRobin Farm 

PM Performance 

R Allen Construct ion 

H&M Racing Dart 

Factory48/APE Raceparts 

David Vodden 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/12/2014 10:37:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 
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SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 2 -FB FA FC FE FM P1 P2 

Qualify 

Qualifying started at 8:33:49 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2014 08:30 AM 
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Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

Class 

P1 
P1 
FA 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FC 
FA 
FC 
FB 
P1 
FC 
FC 
P1 
P2 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FE 
FC 
FM 
FC 
FB 
FC 
P2 
P2 
FA 
FM 
P1 
FM 
P2 
FM 
FB 
P1 
FC 
FC 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FC 
P1 
FM 
FM 
FA 
P2 
P2 
FM 
FE 
FB 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
2 
4 
3 
3 
4 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
1 
9 
5 

10 
2 
3 
3 
2 
5 
3 
4 
4 
6 
6 

11 
12 

5 
6 
7 
8 

13 
7 
9 

10 
4 
5 
6 

11 
2 
7 

No. 

58 
231 

43 
3 

05 
9 

61 
64 

8 
76 
52 
25 
88 
40 
75 
11 

7 
46 
83 
24 

4 
27 
90 
72 
31 
89 

2 
44 
15 
16 
96 
78 
33 
19 
14 
62 
07 
99 
92 
28 
80 
12 
63 
08 
47 
54 
23 
06 

5 
21 

Name 

Chris Farrell  
Jim Devenport 
Vince Gaddini 
J.R. Osborne 
Larry Vollum 
Randy Cook 
Yufeng Luo 
Ken Davis 
Bob Negron 
Gary Hickman 
Miles Jackson 
Michael Manning 
James Hakewill 
Lee Alexander 
David Ferguson 
Robert Armington 
Andrew Evans 
Bill Kincaid 
Brandon Aleckson 
Colin Cross 
Mel Kemper 
Zach Craigo 
Nicolas Ortiz 
Harindra de Silva 
David Arken 
Paul Decker 
Frank Cusack 
Dutch Schultz 
John Shine 
Kevin Rogers 
John Bosso 
Brad Drew 
John LaBrie 
Thomas Hamilton 
Chuck Raggio 
Kim Willcox 
Doug Nelson 
Ritchie Hollingsworth 
Bruce Carpenter 
Brian Snyder 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Kevin Roggenbuck 
Lars Jensen 
James Malone 
Renny Damon 
Roger Nuttall 
Mark Schue 
Dan Erickson 
John Yeatman 
Duane Eitel 

Laps 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
11 

9 
2 
1 

Best Tm 

1:40.572 
1:41.689 
1:43.000 
1:41.887 
1:44.716 
1:44.437 
1:47.201 
1:45.421 
1:46.652 
1:45.989 
1:46.254 
1:47.217 
1:47.420 
1:44.353 
1:48.973 
1:48.788 
1:47.124 
1:48.994 
1:47.672 
1:49.709 
1:49.819 
1:48.854 
1:47.996 
1:50.821 
1:49.877 
1:49.432 
1:50.928 
1:53.775 
1:49.804 
1:53.308 
1:50.068 
1:53.420 
1:48.739 
1:51.350 
1:51.674 
1:54.591 
1:53.934 
1:54.633 
1:55.567 
1:55.474 
1:56.134 
1:57.358 
1:55.540 
2:05.394 
1:45.565 
1:55.402 
2:01.189 
2:08.075 
2:19.652 
2:30.742 

Mem ber_ID 

364184 
370871 
342963 
369806 
182471 
70992 
463653 
349864 
59611 
400743 
330334_1 
51 
292799 
407556 
183410 
402631 
462131 
232692 
330024 
137815 
124331 
351728 
432249 
392014 
409_1 
464648 
382690 
383876 
403445 
210726 
103476 
221118 
410744 
366026 
52289 
360981 
187268 
310455 
376690 
449978 
378566 
416139 
424700 
305587 
331639 
41530 
187367 
414834 
412619 
30715 

Points 

25 
21 
25 
25 
21 
18 
25 
21 
21 
17 
18 
18 
17 
17 
25 
16 
15 
14 
25 
13 
25 
12 
16 
11 
21 
18 
18 
21 
16 
18 
17 
17 
15 
15 
10 

9 
16 
15 
14 
13 

8 
14 
12 
11 
17 
16 
15 
10 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 

2008 Stohr WF1 
2012 Norma M20FC 
2008 Mazda PFM 
2010 C itation F1000 
2008 Stohr F1000 
2012 JDR F1000 
2003 Van Diemen 
1991 RALT RT-40 
1999  Van D iem en rf99  
2013 PHO ENIX  F1000 
2005 Stohr JFC 
2 0 0 1  Va n  D ie m e n  R F 0 1  
2 0 0 3  Va n  D ie m e n  R F 0 3  
Stohr WF-Zero 
2 0 0 9  S to h r W F - 1 / S u zu k i 
2 0 0 0  Va n  D ie m e n  R F 0 0  
2 0 0 2  Va n  D ie m e n  R F 0 2  
2 0 0 3  Va n  D ie m e n  R F 0 3 Z  
2003 Van Diem en FE 
1 9 9 4  Va n  D ie m e n  R F  9 4  
1998 Star Mazda FM 
2 0 0 3  Va n  D ie m a n  R F  0 3  
2011 firman f1000 
2 0 0 8  Va n  D ie m e n  D P -0 8  
2000 AMAC AM7 
Decker Mk 1 
FS 2.0 
1999 Mazda Star 
2008 STOHR WF1 
2 0 0 1  M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  
1991 Fox RF3 
1997 Mazda Form ula 
2 0 1 3  P h o e n i x  R a c e  W o r k s  F 1 K 1 2  
2012 Aerospeed A-1 
Van Diemen FC 
2001 Van Dieman 
1998 Mazda FM 
1 9 9 5  M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  
1 9 8 8  F o rm u la  M a zd a  F M  
1 9 9 9  M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  
2 0 0 8  Va n  D ie m a n  D P  0 8  
2006 West DSR 
1 9 9 7  F o r m u la  M a z d a  S t a n d a r d  
1 9 9 4  M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  
2006 Swift 7016 
2000 Carbir CS2 
1992 Swift DB5 
1 9 9 6  M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  
2007 Van Diem en FE 
2012 Phoenix  F1K12 

Hometown 

Salt Lake City UT 
Modesto CA 
Auburn CA 
Greenwood Village CO 
Portland OR 
Palo Alto CA 
Arcadia CA 
Escondido CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Santee Ca 
Seattle WA 
Dinuba CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Paso Robles CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Sammamish wa 
Palo Alto CA 
Watsonville CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Toledo WA 
Englewood CO 
Miami FL 
Palos Verdes Peninsu CA 
San Jose CA 
Petaluma CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Clemente CA 
Sonoma CA 
Clarksburg CA 
Dublin CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
Draper UT 
Priest River ID 
Linden CA 
Stateline NV 
Tucson AZ 
Fair Oaks CA 

Kent WA 
Fresno CA 
Woodinville WA 
San Ramon CA 
Willcox AZ 
Auburn CA 
Fresno CA 
Hillsboro OR 
chandler AZ 
Newcastle CA 
Casa Grande AZ 

Region 

Utah 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
SanD 
SFR 
SanD 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 

FLA 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Utah 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
AZ 
SFR 
AZ 

Sponsor 

C & M  m f g /  G D R  e n g i n e s / H o o s i e r  T i r e /  G e a r t r o n i c s  P a d d l e s h i f t / S t o h r  C a r s  
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 
Damon Racing 
M o o n 's  S u p e rc y c le ,  H o o s ie r  T ire s ,  C 3  C o n s t ru c t io n  
Compview Medical 
Hoosier Tires 

Davis Stone 
Hoosier / terri negron web design 
Edge Engineering Inc. 
Jackson Dean Construction 
C y p r e s s  L a n e  R a c i n g ,  F a s t  F o r w a r d  R a c i n g  C o m p o n e n t s ,  D a u n t l e s s  R a c i n g  C a r s ,  H o o s i e r  T i r e  

Factory48/APE Raceparts 
Veracity Racing Data / Hoosier 
C y p r e s s  L a n e  R a c i n g  ,  P r e m i u m  P o w e r  S y s t e m s  I n c . ,  H o o s i e r  T i r e  

Dan's Upholstery, Hoosier Tires 
HO O SIER TIRE-IVEY-LAURENS  CLO SET 
Thanks Goodyear/Mazda 
Rocky Mountain Medical Lasers 
F.O.R. racing 
DFR 

Decker Sports Racing 

Point B Real Estate Services 
LisRobin Farm 
Cosumnes River College 
B&B Racing/RedLine Oil/Hoosier 
Maglite Flashlights 
Bug and Weed Mart 
Aerocet, Inc. 
Apex Orthopedics 
David Vodden 
Raptor Motorsports Hawk Goodyear 
P a c i f i c  T h r o t t l e  H o u s e ,  S a n d  C i t y ,  V e h i c l e  P r e p  a n d  D r i v e r  C o a c h i n g  

Jackson Dean Construction 
Cleveland Infant Care 
Lake Union Sea Ray 

Hawk, Goodyear, Raptor Motorsports 
Damon Racing 
Nuttall Coleman Law 

Raptor Motorsports, Hawk, Goodyear 
Gold Hill Racing 
PM Performance 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:40.572) for P1 by Chris Farrell 
New Track Record (1:48.973) for P2 by David Ferguson 
Car # 7 – CSA –  3 position penalty in class – pass under yellow – GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 4/12/2014 5:14:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.345 

Avg. Speed 

90.745 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.572 

Best Speed 

102.589 

Best Lap by 

58 - Chris Farrell 

 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 2 -FB FA FC FE FM P1 P2 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 13:12:34 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2014 01:05 PM 
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Pos 

51 
52 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

FE 
FM 

P2 
FB 
FA 
FC 
P2 
FC 

PIC 

3 
12 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

10 
81 

6 
70 

161 
04 

1 
18 

Name 

Jeff Read 
Woody Yerxa 

Fabian Okonski 
Rod Rice 
Chris Billings 
Greg Coffin 
Roger Heyl 
Tom Hope 

Laps Best Tm Mem ber_ID 

321177 
126989 

329299 
3339064 
193957 
146746 
177418 
433767 

Points 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 

2 0 0 4  Va n  D ie m e n  F S C CA  
2 0 0 1  M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  

2004 STO HR  1G DSR  
2007 Stohr F1000 
1985 Ralt RT-5 
1 9 9 9  M y g a le  U S 9 9  F 2 0 0 0  
1986 swift DB 2 
2006 Carbir ZTec FC  

Hometown 

Vacaville CA 
Colusa CA 

Los Gatos CA 
Austin TX 
Portland OR 
Veradale WA 
Tracy CA 
Downey CA 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
Nwst 
SFR 
CSCC 

Sponsor 

F a n t a s y  J u n c t i o n ,  E d y  W o o d  R e a l t o r ,  H o o s i e r  T i r e ,  Q u a n t u m  C o n s u l t i n g  S e r v i c e s  
Colusa Body and Paint 

Simplicity in Sound Mobile Audio 

Shock Shop 

R Allen Construct ion 
H&M Racing Dart 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:40.572) for P1 by Chris Farrell 
New Track Record (1:48.973) for P2 by David Ferguson 
Car # 7 – CSA –  3 position penalty in class – pass under yellow – GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 4/12/2014 5:14:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.345 

Avg. Speed 

90.745 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.572 

Best Speed 

102.589 

Best Lap by 

58 - Chris Farrell 

 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 2 -FB FA FC FE FM P1 P2 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 13:12:34 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2014 01:05 PM 
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Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
AS 
AS 
GT3 
AS 
AS 
GT2 
GT3 
GT3 
AS 
GT2 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT3 

GT3 
GT2 
GT3 
GT1 
GT3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
1 
8 
2 
9 

10 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
4 

11 
5 
6 
5 

12 
2 
3 

13 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

78 
15 

3 
02 
19 

0 
95 
35 
53 
60 

7 
714 

22 
59 

2 
21 
99 
73 
03 
55 

6 
1 

14 
76 
28 
11 
67 
09 

5 
38 
77 
81 

115 

Name 

William Brinkop 
Spencer Trenery 
Matt Crandall 
Steven Streimer 
Michael Von Quilich 
Scotty B White 
Rob Davis 
Robert Kahn 
Collin Jackson 
Rick Parker 
Dave Humphrey 
Ken Muth 
Oli Thordarson 
Jose Rodriguez 
Dylan Olsen 
Aaron Bailey 
Larry Hansen 
Christopher Qualls 
Kevin Smith 
Danny Malfatti 
John Olsen 
Bud Reichard 
Todd Cook 
Darren Dil ley 
Jason Fiorito 
John Blizzard 
Leroy Lacy 
Gary Bockman 

Guy Laidig 
Chuck Mathews 
Michael Heintzman 
Robert Davis 
Wolfgang Maike 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
12 

5 
4 
2 
1 

Best Tm 

1:52.255 
1:53.651 
1:53.723 
1:53.068 
1:54.872 
1:54.642 
1:53.824 
1:57.033 
1:54.995 
1:57.367 
1:56.116 
1:57.350 
1:57.350 
2:00.809 
2:02.827 
2:02.187 
2:01.406 
2:06.849 
2:07.417 
2:06.847 
1:59.501 
2:06.865 
2:16.554 
1:59.124 
1:56.119 
2:19.314 
2:05.587 
2:17.636 

Mem ber_ID 

421152 
240635 
288756 
412916 
430982 
215974_1 
383179 
335992 
1 4 3 3 4 2 -0 1  
236262 
184424 
36410 
375061 
180431 
438598 
347004 
112771 
360274 
249608_1 
462665 
212461 
158068 
439853 
330346 
439212 
274764 
65163 
161107 

406906 
353104 
426976 
141138 
42175 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
25 
14 
25 
13 
21 
12 
11 
18 
25 
21 
17 
18 
17 
10 
16 
15 
16 

9 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 

1 9 9 9  C h e v ro le t Co rv e tte  
2 0 0 3  P o rs c h e  9 9 6  G T 3  C u p  
2008  Po rsche  G T 3  C up  
2 0 0 8  P o rs c h e  9 9 7  G T 3  C u p  
2010 SRT  V iper A CR X 
2 0 0 6  D o d g e  S RT 1 0  V ip e r 
1 9 9 9  C he v ro le t Ca m a ro  
2 0 0 4  C h e v ro le t Co rv e tte  
1994 Nissan 240SX 
2000  Po rsche  G T 3  C up  
1993 Nissan 240sx 
1989 Nissan 240 SX 
2 0 0 2  C h e v r o le t  C o r v e t t e  Z 0 6  
1995 Mazda rx7 
1979 Ford Mustang 
1 9 8 9  C he v ro le t Ca m a ro  
2004 Nissan 350Z 
1996 Ford Mustang 
1993 Pontiac F irebird 
C hev ro le t m onte  ca rlo  
1995 Nissan 240SX 
1997 Mazda Rx7 
2 0 0 2  C he v ro le t Ca m a ro  
1995 Mazda RX-7 
1993 Ford Taurus 
Camero 
1967 Sunbeam  Tiger 
Mazda RX-3 

1995 Mazda RX7 
2 0 0 8  C h e v ro le t Co rv e tte  
1 9 9 5  M a zd a  G T3  - M ia ta  
1992 Pontiac GTA 
1995 Toyota Paseo 

Hometown 

Merced CA 
Berkeley CA 
Milwaukie OR 
Sherwood OR 
Pahrump NV 
AUBURN WA 
Sonora CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Langley Canada BC 
Parker AZ 
Langley BC 
Snohomish WA 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
San Leandro CA 
Kelso WA 
Shasta Lake CA 
Redding CA 
west los angeles CA 
Hillsboro OR 
Hayward CA 
Monterey CA 
Seattle Wa 
Hillsboro OR 
Hillsboro OR 
Kent WA 
Bend OR 
Morgan Hill CA 
Portland OR 

Woodside CA 
Westlake Village CA 
San Jose CA 
Sonora CA 
Santa Barbara CA 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
Ore 
Ore 
Nwst 
Ore 
CSCC 
Ore 

SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 

Sponsor 

T C  D e s i g n ,  S y n e r g y  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  A b e l  C h e v r o l e t ,  H o o s i e r  T i r e  
Fantasy Junction 
Speedsports.net 
Lux  Perform ance /  Stre im er Motorspor ts 
A p a r t m e n t s 2 4 7 . c o m  /  R V P a r k s 2 4 7 . c o m  /  S t o r a g e R e n t a l s 2 4 7 . c o m  
Knight  Transport LLC BF GoodRich 
RDavisCPA.com 
None 

Elite Customs 

Eastside Offshore 
A l v a k a  N e t w o r k s / 9 4 9  R a c i n g / R P M  M o t o r s / E l i t e  A u t o / C o i n - O p / M e c h a n i x  W e a r  
Roger Krause Racing Tires 
Shock Shop, Nutter Racing Enginges 
BFGoodric h Tir es/R entMyR V.biz/BR E/Dad 

Hasa Chemical/B&D Racing/Hoosier 
Stacey and Holly Smith 

AES Inc. 
A m e rica n P re cis ion  /  hound dogs ba r &  g rill 
Cheap Fast Racing 
SRP Racing Products 
Rombauer 
RF Racing 

Fuzzball Racing 
R e c re a t io n C o n n e c t io n . c o m ,  E S P R IT  C A M  S y s te m s  
Huffaker Eng / Baker / Barnard 
Robert Davis CPA 
Toyota/Redline Oil 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:52.255) for GT2 by William Brinkop. 

Printed: 4/13/2014 3:09:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.399 

Avg. Speed 

73.111 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.255 

Best Speed 

91.912 

Best Lap by 

78 - William Brinkop 

 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 3 -AS GT1 GT2 GT3 

Race 

Race started at 11:34:32 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/13/2014 11:30 AM 

 
AMB 1



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

3 

2 

6 

7 

8 

9 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

7 

10 

3 

11 

4 

12 

13 

8 

5 

3 

9 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

78 

95 

53 

02 

3 

15 

09 

19 

7 

28 

60 

35 

0 

22 

59 

6 

99 

2 

21 

115 

714 

03 

76 

73 

55 

67 

1 

14 

11 

5 

38 

77 

81 

Class 

GT2 

GT1 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

GT1 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

Name 

William Brinkop 

Rob Davis 

Collin Jackson 

Steven Streimer 

Matt Crandall 

Spencer Trenery 

Gary Bockman 

Michael Von Quilich 

Dave Humphrey 

Jason Fiorito 

Rick Parker 

Robert Kahn 

Scotty B White 

Oli Thordarson 

Jose Rodriguez 

John Olsen 

Larry Hansen 

Dylan Olsen 

Aaron Bailey 

Wolfgang Maike 

Ken Muth 

Kevin Smith 

Darren Dil ley 

Christopher Qualls 

Danny Malfatti 

Leroy Lacy 

Bud Reichard 

Todd Cook 

John Blizzard 

Guy Laidig 

Chuck Mathews 

Michael Heintzman 

Robert Davis 

Best Tm 

1:51.201 

1:52.243 

1:53.351 

1:53.781 

1:53.851 

1:54.104 

1:55.599 

1:56.089 

1:56.197 

1:56.837 

1:57.024 

1:57.229 

1:57.982 

2:00.203 

2:00.570 

2:01.490 

2:01.780 

2:02.553 

2:03.735 

2:05.098 

2:05.658 

2:07.687 

2:07.857 

2:08.403 

2:09.256 

2:10.227 

2:11.290 

2:15.319 

2:25.326 

2:30.658 

Yr/Make 

1999 Chevrolet Corvette 

1999 Chevrolet Camaro 

1994 Nissan 240SX 

2008  Po rsche  997  GT 3  C up 

2008 Porsche GT3 Cup 

2003  Po rsche  996  GT 3  C up 

Mazda RX-3 

2010 SRT Viper ACRX 

1993 Nissan 240sx 

1993 Ford Taurus 

2000 Porsche GT3 Cup 

2004 Chevrolet Corvette 

2006 Dodge SRT 10 V iper 

2 0 0 2  C he v ro le t Co rv e tte  Z0 6  

1995 Mazda rx7 

1995 Nissan 240SX 

2004 Nissan 350Z 

1979 Ford Mustang 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro 

1995 Toyota Paseo 

1989 Nissan 240 SX 

1993 Pontiac Firebird 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

1996 Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet monte carlo 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

1997 Mazda Rx7 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro 

Camero 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2008 Chevrolet Corvette 

1995 Mazda GT3 - Miata 

1992 Pontiac GTA 

Region 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Ore 

Ore 

SFR 

Ore 

CSCC 

Nwst 

Nwst 

SFR 

CSCC 

Nwst 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

Ore 

Ore 

SFR 

CSCC 

Nwst 

Ore 

Ore 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

Nwst 

Ore 

Ore 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

Hometown 

Merced CA 

Sonora CA 

Langley Canada BC 

Sherwood OR 

Milwaukie OR 

Berkeley CA 

Portland OR 

Pahrump NV 

Langley BC 

Kent WA 

Parker AZ 

Las Vegas NV 

AUBURN WA 

Trabuco Canyon CA 

San Leandro CA 

Monterey CA 

Redding CA 

Kelso WA 

Shasta Lake CA 

Santa Barbara CA 

Snohomish WA 

Hillsboro OR 

Hillsboro OR 

west los angeles CA 

Hayward CA 

Morgan Hill CA 

Seattle Wa 

Hillsboro OR 

Bend OR 

Woodside CA 

Westlake Village CA 

San Jose CA 

Sonora CA 

Sponsor 

T C  D e s ig n ,  S y n e rg y  M o to rs p o rts ,  A b e l C h e v ro le t ,  H o o s ie r T ire  

RDavisCPA.com 

Lux Performance / Streimer Motorsports 

Speedsports.net 

Fantasy Junction 

A p a r tm e n t s 2 4 7. c o m  /  R V P a rk s 2 4 7. c o m  /  S t o ra g e R e n t a ls 2 4 7. c o m  

SRP Racing Products 

Elite Customs 

None 

Knight  Transport LLC BF GoodRich 

A l v a k a  N e t w o r k s / 9 4 9  R a c i n g / R P M  M o t o r s / E l i t e  A u t o / C o i n - O p / M e c h a n i x  W e a r  

Roger Krause Racing Tires 

Shock Shop, Nutter Racing Enginges 

BFGoodrich Tires/RentMyRV.biz/BRE/Dad 

Toyota/Redline Oil 

Eastside Offshore 

Stacey and Holly Smith 

Cheap Fast Racing 

Hasa Chemical/B&D Racing/Hoosier 

RF Racing 

AES Inc. 

American Precision / hound dogs bar & grill 

Rombauer 

Fuzzball Racing 

RecreationConnection.com, ESPRIT CAM Systems 

Huffaker Eng / Baker / Barnard 

Robert Davis CPA 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/12/2014 10:38:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 3 -AS GT1 GT2 GT3 

Qualify 

Qualifying started at 9:05:46 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2014 09:00 AM 

 
AMB 1



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT3 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
GT1 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
GT3 
GT3 
GT2 
AS 
GT3 
AS 
GT3 
AS 
GT2 
GT3 
AS 
GT1 
GT2 
AS 
GT3 

GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
GT1 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
5 
6 
7 
2 
2 
8 
3 
9 
4 
5 

10 
1 
6 
2 
7 
3 

11 
8 
4 
3 

12 
5 
9 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

15 
78 

3 
02 
95 
53 
19 

0 
60 

7 
28 

714 
59 
22 

6 
99 
76 
21 

115 
2 
1 

03 
67 

5 
14 
11 
35 
73 
09 

55 
38 
77 
81 

Name 

Spencer Trenery 
William Brinkop 
Matt Crandall 
Steven Streimer 
Rob Davis 
Collin Jackson 
Michael Von Quilich 
Scotty B White 
Rick Parker 
Dave Humphrey 
Jason Fiorito 
Ken Muth 
Jose Rodriguez 
Oli Thordarson 
John Olsen 
Larry Hansen 
Darren Dil ley 
Aaron Bailey 
Wolfgang Maike 
Dylan Olsen 
Bud Reichard 
Kevin Smith 
Leroy Lacy 
Guy Laidig 
Todd Cook 
John Blizzard 
Robert Kahn 
Christopher Qualls 
Gary Bockman 

Danny Malfatti 
Chuck Mathews 
Michael Heintzman 
Robert Davis 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 

9 
9 
1 

Best Tm 

1:53.675 
1:53.410 
1:54.303 
1:54.289 
1:54.470 
1:55.761 
1:57.116 
1:56.427 
1:57.461 
1:57.366 
1:58.161 
1:59.728 
1:59.356 
1:57.776 
2:01.209 
2:01.789 
1:59.808 
2:03.828 
2:04.362 
2:08.371 
2:06.034 
2:08.876 
2:08.857 
2:06.698 
2:16.220 
2:15.590 
1:56.437 
2:08.130 
2:19.762 

Mem ber_ID 

240635 
421152 
288756 
412916 
383179 
1 4 3 3 4 2 -0 1  
430982 
215974_1 
236262 
184424 
439212 
36410 
180431 
375061 
212461 
112771 
330346 
347004 
42175 
438598 
158068 
249608_1 
65163 
406906 
439853 
274764 
335992 
360274 
161107 

462665 
353104 
426976 
141138 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
25 
16 
15 
14 
21 
21 
13 
18 
12 
17 
16 
11 
25 
15 
21 
14 
18 
10 
13 
17 
18 

9 
16 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 

2 0 0 3  P o rs c h e  9 9 6  G T 3  C u p  
1 9 9 9  C h e v ro le t Co rv e tte  
2008  Po rsche  G T 3  C up  
2 0 0 8  P o rs c h e  9 9 7  G T 3  C u p  
1 9 9 9  C he v ro le t Ca m a ro  
1994 Nissan 240SX 
2010 SRT  V iper A CR X 
2 0 0 6  D o d g e  S RT 1 0  V ip e r 
2000  Po rsche  G T 3  C up  
1993 Nissan 240sx 
1993 Ford Taurus 
1989 Nissan 240 SX 
1995 Mazda rx7 
2 0 0 2  C h e v r o le t  C o r v e t t e  Z 0 6  
1995 Nissan 240SX 
2004 Nissan 350Z 
1995 Mazda RX-7 
1 9 8 9  C he v ro le t Ca m a ro  
1995 Toyota Paseo 
1979 Ford Mustang 
1997 Mazda Rx7 
1993 Pontiac F irebird 
1967 Sunbeam  Tiger 
1995 Mazda RX7 
2 0 0 2  C he v ro le t Ca m a ro  
Camero 
2 0 0 4  C h e v ro le t Co rv e tte  
1996 Ford Mustang 
Mazda RX-3 

C hev ro le t m onte  ca rlo  
2 0 0 8  C h e v ro le t Co rv e tte  
1 9 9 5  M a zd a  G T3  - M ia ta  
1992 Pontiac GTA 

Hometown 

Berkeley CA 
Merced CA 
Milwaukie OR 
Sherwood OR 
Sonora CA 
Langley Canada BC 
Pahrump NV 
AUBURN WA 
Parker AZ 
Langley BC 
Kent WA 
Snohomish WA 
San Leandro CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
Monterey CA 
Redding CA 
Hillsboro OR 
Shasta Lake CA 
Santa Barbara CA 
Kelso WA 
Seattle Wa 
Hillsboro OR 
Morgan Hill CA 
Woodside CA 
Hillsboro OR 
Bend OR 
Las Vegas NV 
west los angeles CA 
Portland OR 

Hayward CA 
Westlake Village CA 
San Jose CA 
Sonora CA 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Nwst 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
Nwst 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Ore 

SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 

Fantasy Junction 
T C  D e s i g n ,  S y n e r g y  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  A b e l  C h e v r o l e t ,  H o o s i e r  T i r e  
Speedsports.net 
Lux  Perform ance /  Stre im er Motorspor ts 
RDavisCPA.com 

A p a r t m e n t s 2 4 7 . c o m  /  R V P a r k s 2 4 7 . c o m  /  S t o r a g e R e n t a l s 2 4 7 . c o m  
Knight  Transport LLC BF GoodRich 
Elite Customs 

SRP Racing Products 
Eastside Offshore 
Roger Krause Racing Tires 
A l v a k a  N e t w o r k s / 9 4 9  R a c i n g / R P M  M o t o r s / E l i t e  A u t o / C o i n - O p / M e c h a n i x  W e a r  

Cheap Fast Racing 
BFGoodric h Tir es/R entMyR V.biz/BR E/Dad 
Toyota/Redline Oil 
Shock Shop, Nutter Racing Enginges 
AES Inc. 
Stacey and Holly Smith 
RF Racing 
Fuzzball Racing 
A m e rica n P re cis ion  /  hound dogs ba r &  g rill 
Rombauer 
None 
Hasa Chemical/B&D Racing/Hoosier 

R e c re a t io n C o n n e c t io n . c o m ,  E S P R IT  C A M  S y s te m s  
Huffaker Eng / Baker / Barnard 
Robert Davis CPA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:53.410) for GT2 by William Brinkop. 

Printed: 4/12/2014 5:14:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.238 

Avg. Speed 

89.384 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.410 

Best Speed 

90.976 

Best Lap by 

78 - William Brinkop 

 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 3 -AS GT1 GT2 GT3 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 13:59:48 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2014 01:50 PM 

 
AMB 1



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

Not classified 
DQ 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

DQ 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

22 
77 
94 
85 

145 
88 
28 
40 
87 
20 

7 
43 
11 
09 
69 
47 
07 
99 

8 
02 
23 

168 
08 

194 
48 

731 
80 
19 

122 
371 

17 
96 
01 
34 
10 
12 
26 

143 
03 
24 
97 
68 

0 
21 
35 
37 
46 
84 

Name 

Charlie Hayes 
Elliott Skeer 
Ken Sutherland 
Tyler Vance 
Steven Powers 
Kyle Kaiser 
Clement Lee 
Larry Fraser 
Will Schrader 
Jason Rawlins 
Dean Busk 
Barrett Tilley 
Matt Schultz 
Rusty Dees 
Jaime Florence 
Joey Jordan 
Tim Auger 
Jordan Wand 
Marco Gallaher 
Michael La Bouff 
Eric Jones 
Tracey Hazard 
John Grillos 
Christopher Murdter 
Joe Rombi 
Terrell  Garrett 
Robert S. Davis 
Tommy McCarthy 
Richard Cohn-Lee 
Mark Lenney 
Brad Green 
Joan Linehan 
Jim Graffy 
Nels Lewis 
Mark Drennan 
Brian Ghidinelli 
Jason Godfrey 
Dave Dunning 
Leeson Grant 
Jason Starr 
Ramon Niebla 
Howard Swig 

Majid Hajarizadeh 
Mason Filippi 
David Dodge 
John Sause 
Lisa Diamond 
Juan Pineda 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
12 

9 
5 
4 
4 

16 

Best Tm 

2:07.848 
2:07.784 
2:08.905 
2:08.234 
2:07.968 
2:08.117 
2:08.418 
2:08.711 
2:07.963 
2:08.349 
2:08.995 
2:09.060 
2:08.536 
2:08.840 
2:08.723 
2:08.686 
2:09.434 
2:10.328 
2:09.657 
2:10.934 
2:11.071 
2:10.745 
2:10.453 
2:10.486 
2:10.789 
2:12.069 
2:12.283 
2:12.062 
2:13.360 
2:15.129 
2:15.464 
2:16.318 
2:20.319 
2:20.001 
2:08.464 
2:08.528 
2:09.362 
2:15.069 
2:13.385 
2:12.421 

2:14.870 

Mem ber_ID 

415604 
432195 
283190 
415755 
212429 
437811 
316101 
463782 
343433 
411054 
269682 
415968 
352360 
431408 
467858 
407658 
422425 
397344 
434232 
428323 
376882 
464467 
380006 
436999 
328058 
405182 
433625 
10581_3 
397008 
437534 
2399 
445423 
67917 
426294 
378023 
352377 
438423 
260786 
404684 
432409 
435141 
444765 

444649 
464841 
463500 
202412 
412821 
331961 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 

9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 

1999 Mazda Miata 
1 9 9 9  M a zd a  Sp e c M ia ta  
2000 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2 0 0 0  M a zd a  Sp e c M ia ta  
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1 9 9 4  M a zd a  Sp e c M ia ta  
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2000  M a zda  M ia ta  M X5  
1993 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda MIATA 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 2 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Walnut Creek CA 
Carlsbad CA 
Sherwood OR 
Ladera Ranch CA 
Mesa AZ 
Santa Clara CA 
San Diego CA 
Novato 
Happy Valley OR 
Hillsboro OR 
Chandler AZ 
Pleasanton CA 
Oregon City OR 
Phoenix AZ 
Novato CA 
Fallbrook CA 
Monterey CA 
Portland OR 
Santa Rosa CA 
Los Gatos 
Eugene OR 
South Surrey BC 
Sonoma CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Pebble Beach CA 
Portland OR 
San Francisco CA 
Mountain View CA 
Oregon City OR 
Beaverton OR 
Seattle WA 
Clayton CA 
Vancouver WA 
Portland OR 
San Jose CA 
San Rafael CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Portland OR 
Danville CA 
Portland OR 
Arcadia CA 
Sausalito CA 

Portland OR 
Alamo CA 
Medford OR 
Medford OR 
Willows CA 
San Francisco CA 

Region 

SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
CSCC 
AZ 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
AZ 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 

SFR 
Nwst 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 

Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 

TF B ,  A IM  T ir e s ,  R M  Au to sp o rts ,  TC  D e s ig n  F a b  
Rush Motorsports 
Miatacage.com; Wyatt Fire Protect ion 
TMG, RM Autosp orts, Sparco, C arbotech 
A m e r i f i r s t  F in a n c ia l ,  m ia t a c a g e . c o m ,  E a s t  S t r e e t  R a c in g  

RM Autosports 

Miatacage.com/Midas 
Miatacage.com 
Commercial Brokers, Inc 
SuVik Farms/Competition Autoworks 
SMI Motor sports Inc /  A ll Serv ice Realty  
H a a g  P e r f o r m a n c e ,  T C  D e s i g n ,  N e i l s e n  G a r a g e ,  E a s t  S t r e e t  
SISU Motorsports 
M inx na ils.com . P ro tom otiv e ,  Co rk spo rt.com  
Auge rs m ile s.com , A B R acing ,  D rB a y le ss.com  
Sophie, Lily, Midas 
First Community Bank, PFR 
Off the Stick Kabob Grill 
EricJonesMotorsports.com 
TJ Mechanical Services 
NTT, Inc. 

LA MIA CUCINA RESTAURANT 
Sh ing le  Sa lv age rs NW / GreenW ay  R e cycling  

Du-All Safety 
Adrenaline Racing/AR Auto Service 

Hip Pocket 
Competition Autowerks 
Wild Hare Racing 
Parklane Mattresses 
NoWifeNoKids, TFB, Riverbed 
RaceHero.io/MotorsportReg.com/TFB 
Botty Investors, TFB Performance 
A d va n ta g e  C o ll is io n  C e n te r/ S t  J o h n 's  A u to  C e n te r 
Competition Autowerks 
EricJonesMotorsports.com 
RM Produce 

Casa bella Granite & Marble 
Cutting edge drapery 

Pennzoil 10 Minute 
Cook Motorsports 
CheckerLap.com - Your race results! 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #0 – CSA – Disqualified – Non compliant tires – per GCR 9.1 

Printed: 4/13/2014 4:52:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.144 

Avg. Speed 

76.209 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.784 

Best Speed 

80.743 

Best Lap by 

77 - Elliott Skeer 

 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 4 -SM 

Race 

Race started at 13:22:45 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/13/2014 01:10 PM 

 
AMB 1



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

No. 

22 

77 

94 

88 

43 

10 

12 

47 

85 

87 

40 

20 

11 

09 

26 

69 

145 

28 

23 

8 

7 

194 

48 

99 

68 

97 

02 

24 

143 

08 

07 

731 

03 

168 

80 

19 

0 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Charlie Hayes 

Elliott Skeer 

Ken Sutherland 

Kyle Kaiser 

Barrett Tilley 

Mark Drennan 

Brian Ghidinelli 

Joey Jordan 

Tyler Vance 

Will Schrader 

Larry Fraser 

Jason Rawlins 

Matt Schultz 

Rusty Dees 

Jason Godfrey 

Jaime Florence 

Steven Powers 

Clement Lee 

Eric Jones 

Marco Gallaher 

Dean Busk 

Christopher Murdter 

Joe Rombi 

Jordan Wand 

Howard Swig 

Ramon Niebla 

Michael La Bouff 

Jason Starr 

Dave Dunning 

John Grillos 

Tim Auger 

Terrell  Garrett 

Leeson Grant 

Tracey Hazard 

Robert S. Davis 

Tommy McCarthy 

Majid Hajarizadeh 

Best Tm 

2:06.113 

2:06.888 

2:06.918 

2:06.938 

2:07.073 

2:07.074 

2:07.083 

2:07.114 

2:07.134 

2:07.153 

2:07.163 

2:07.639 

2:07.676 

2:07.896 

2:07.939 

2:08.029 

2:08.124 

2:08.254 

2:08.421 

2:08.470 

2:08.920 

2:08.997 

2:09.163 

2:09.382 

2:09.587 

2:09.762 

2:09.843 

2:10.621 

2:10.711 

2:10.874 

2:11.063 

2:11.090 

2:11.332 

2:11.616 

2:13.005 

2:14.178 

2:14.851 

Yr/Make 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 2 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Spec Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda MIATA 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1994 Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata MX5 

1994 Mazda Spec Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Region 

SFR 

CSCC 

Ore 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

Ore 

SFR 

Ore 

Ore 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

AZ 

CSCC 

Ore 

SFR 

AZ 

SFR 

SFR 

Ore 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

Ore 

Ore 

SFR 

SFR 

Ore 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Nwst 

Hometown 

Walnut Creek CA 

Carlsbad CA 

Sherwood OR 

Santa Clara CA 

Pleasanton CA 

San Jose CA 

San Rafael CA 

Fallbrook CA 

Ladera Ranch CA 

Happy Valley OR 

Novato 

Hillsboro OR 

Oregon City OR 

Phoenix AZ 

Menlo Park CA 

Novato CA 

Mesa AZ 

San Diego CA 

Eugene OR 

Santa Rosa CA 

Chandler AZ 

Sunnyvale CA 

Pebble Beach CA 

Portland OR 

Sausalito CA 

Arcadia CA 

Los Gatos 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Sonoma CA 

Monterey CA 

Portland OR 

Danville CA 

South Surrey BC 

San Francisco CA 

Mountain View CA 

Portland OR 

Sponsor 

TFB, AIM Tires, RM Autosports, TC Design Fab 

Rush Motorsports 

Miatacage.com; Wyatt Fire Protect ion 

SuVik Farms/Competition Autoworks 

NoWifeNoKids, TFB, Riverbed 

RaceHero.io/MotorsportReg.com/TFB 

Minxnails.com. Protomotive, Corksport.com 

TMG, RM Autosports, Sparco, Carbotech 

Miatacage.com/Midas 

Miatacage.com 

SMI Motorsports Inc / All Service Realty 

H a a g  P e rfo rm a n ce ,  TC  D e s ig n ,  N e ilse n  G a ra g e ,  E a s t S tre e t 

Botty Investors, TFB Performance 

SISU Motorsports 

A m e rif irst F inancia l,  m ia ta cage .com , Ea st S tre e t R a cing  

RM Autosports 

EricJonesMotorsports.com 

First Community Bank, PFR 

Commercial Brokers, Inc 

LA MIA CUCINA RESTAURANT 

Sophie, Lily, Midas 

RM Produce 

EricJonesMotorsports.com 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

NTT, Inc. 

Augersmiles.com, AB Racing, DrBayless.com 

Shingle Salvagers NW/GreenWay Recycling 

Competition Autowerks 

TJ Mechanical Services 

Du-All Safety 

Casa bella Granite & Marble 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

0  New qualifying track record: #22 SM Charlie Hayes @ 2:06.113 

Printed: 4/12/2014 11:23:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 4 -SM 

Qualify 

Qualifying started at 9:33:03 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2014 09:30 AM 

 
AMB 1

Page 1/2 



Pos 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

17 

122 

96 

371 

34 

01 

21 

35 

37 

46 

84 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Brad Green 

Richard Cohn-Lee 

Joan Linehan 

Mark Lenney 

Nels Lewis 

Jim Graffy 

Mason Filippi 

David Dodge 

John Sause 

Lisa Diamond 

Juan Pineda 

Best Tm 

2:15.104 

2:15.248 

2:15.366 

2:15.520 

2:22.246 

2:26.534 

Yr/Make 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Region 

Ore 

SFR 

Ore 

Ore 

Nwst 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Hometown 

Seattle WA 

Oregon City OR 

Clayton CA 

Beaverton OR 

Portland OR 

Vancouver WA 

Alamo CA 

Medford OR 

Medford OR 

Willows CA 

San Francisco CA 

Sponsor 

Hip Pocket 

Adrenaline Racing/AR Auto Service 

Competition Autowerks 

Parklane Mattresses 

Wild Hare Racing 

Cutting edge drapery 

Pennzoil 10 Minute 

Cook Motorsports 

CheckerLap.com - Your race results! 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

0  New qualifying track record: #22 SM Charlie Hayes @ 2:06.113 

Printed: 4/12/2014 11:23:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 4 -SM 

Qualify 

Qualifying started at 9:33:03 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2014 09:30 AM 

 
AMB 1

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

12 
47 
85 
94 
22 
10 
20 
40 
28 

7 
11 

145 
87 
43 
69 
23 
68 
48 

194 
08 
97 
02 

8 
99 

143 
24 

731 
03 
88 

168 
19 
80 

122 
96 

371 
34 
17 
01 
09 

0 
26 

77 
07 
21 
35 
37 
46 
84 

Name 

Brian Ghidinelli 
Joey Jordan 
Tyler Vance 
Ken Sutherland 
Charlie Hayes 
Mark Drennan 
Jason Rawlins 
Larry Fraser 
Clement Lee 
Dean Busk 
Matt Schultz 
Steven Powers 
Will Schrader 
Barrett Tilley 
Jaime Florence 
Eric Jones 
Howard Swig 
Joe Rombi 
Christopher Murdter 
John Grillos 
Ramon Niebla 
Michael La Bouff 
Marco Gallaher 
Jordan Wand 
Dave Dunning 
Jason Starr 
Terrell  Garrett 
Leeson Grant 
Kyle Kaiser 
Tracey Hazard 
Tommy McCarthy 
Robert S. Davis 
Richard Cohn-Lee 
Joan Linehan 
Mark Lenney 
Nels Lewis 
Brad Green 
Jim Graffy 
Rusty Dees 
Majid Hajarizadeh 
Jason Godfrey 

Elliott Skeer 
Tim Auger 
Mason Filippi 
David Dodge 
John Sause 
Lisa Diamond 
Juan Pineda 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

9 
7 
2 

Best Tm 

2:07.834 
2:08.211 
2:07.811 
2:07.739 
2:08.360 
2:08.414 
2:08.826 
2:08.956 
2:08.880 
2:08.859 
2:09.008 
2:08.693 
2:07.720 
2:08.759 
2:09.769 
2:09.859 
2:10.093 
2:09.721 
2:10.318 
2:10.704 
2:10.297 
2:10.328 
2:10.090 
2:10.452 
2:11.465 
2:11.085 
2:11.930 
2:12.138 
2:08.245 
2:13.239 
2:13.393 
2:12.707 
2:13.953 
2:19.075 
2:18.966 
2:18.564 
2:18.603 
2:20.299 
2:09.645 
2:16.150 
2:15.062 

Mem ber_ID 

352377 
407658 
415755 
283190 
415604 
378023 
411054 
463782 
316101 
269682 
352360 
212429 
343433 
415968 
467858 
376882 
444765 
328058 
436999 
380006 
435141 
428323 
434232 
397344 
260786 
432409 
405182 
404684 
437811 
464467 
10581_3 
433625 
397008 
445423 
437534 
426294 
2399 
67917 
431408 
444649 
438423 

432195 
422425 
464841 
463500 
202412 
412821 
331961 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 

9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 

1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1995 Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2 0 0 0  M a zd a  Sp e c M ia ta  
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda MIATA 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2000  M a zda  M ia ta  M X5  
1999 Mazda miata 
1994 Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 2 

1 9 9 9  M a zd a  Sp e c M ia ta  
1 9 9 4  M a zd a  Sp e c M ia ta  
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

San Rafael CA 
Fallbrook CA 
Ladera Ranch CA 
Sherwood OR 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Jose CA 
Hillsboro OR 
Novato 
San Diego CA 
Chandler AZ 
Oregon City OR 
Mesa AZ 
Happy Valley OR 
Pleasanton CA 
Novato CA 
Eugene OR 
Sausalito CA 
Pebble Beach CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Sonoma CA 
Arcadia CA 
Los Gatos 
Santa Rosa CA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Danville CA 
Santa Clara CA 
South Surrey BC 
Mountain View CA 
San Francisco CA 
Oregon City OR 
Clayton CA 
Beaverton OR 
Portland OR 
Seattle WA 
Vancouver WA 
Phoenix AZ 
Portland OR 
Menlo Park CA 

Carlsbad CA 
Monterey CA 
Alamo CA 
Medford OR 
Medford OR 
Willows CA 
San Francisco CA 

Region 

SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
AZ 
Ore 
AZ 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 

Nwst 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 

RaceHero.io/MotorsportReg.com/TFB 
M inx na ils.com . P ro tom otiv e ,  Co rk spo rt.com  
TMG, RM Autosp orts, Sparco, C arbotech 
Miatacage.com; Wyatt Fire Protect ion 
TF B ,  A IM  T ir e s ,  R M  Au to sp o rts ,  TC  D e s ig n  F a b  
NoWifeNoKids, TFB, Riverbed 
Miatacage.com 

RM Autosports 
Commercial Brokers, Inc 
SMI Motor sports Inc /  A ll Serv ice Realty  
A m e r i f i r s t  F in a n c ia l ,  m ia t a c a g e . c o m ,  E a s t  S t r e e t  R a c in g  
Miatacage.com/Midas 
SuVik Farms/Competition Autoworks 
SISU Motorsports 
EricJonesMotorsports.com 

LA MIA CUCINA RESTAURANT 

NTT, Inc. 
RM Produce 
Off the Stick Kabob Grill 
First Community Bank, PFR 
Sophie, Lily, Midas 
A d va n ta g e  C o ll is io n  C e n te r/ S t  J o h n 's  A u to  C e n te r 
EricJonesMotorsports.com 
Sh ing le  Sa lv age rs NW / GreenW ay  R e cycling  
Competition Autowerks 

TJ Mechanical Services 
Du-All Safety 

Adrenaline Racing/AR Auto Service 
Competition Autowerks 

Parklane Mattresses 
Hip Pocket 
Wild Hare Racing 
H a a g  P e r f o r m a n c e ,  T C  D e s i g n ,  N e i l s e n  G a r a g e ,  E a s t  S t r e e t  
Casa bella Granite & Marble 
Botty Investors, TFB Performance 

Rush Motorsports 
Auge rs m ile s.com , A B R acing ,  D rB a y le ss.com  
Cutting edge drapery 

Pennzoil 10 Minute 
Cook Motorsports 
CheckerLap.com - Your race results! 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/12/2014 6:27:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.180 

Avg. Speed 

79.952 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.720 

Best Speed 

80.783 

Best Lap by 

87 - Will Schrader 

 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 4 -SM 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 14:44:49 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2014 02:35 PM 

 
AMB 1



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 

T1 
T1 
T1 
T1 
T1 
T1 
T3 
T2 
T2 
T1 
T3 
EP 
T1 
GTL 
EP 
T1 
GTL 
T2 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T2 
GTL 
EP 
GTL 
T2 
GTL 
T4 
T4 
T3 
T4 
GTL 
GTL 
EP 
GTL 
T3 
T1 
GTL 
EP 
T4 

T2 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
1 
2 
7 
2 
1 
8 
1 
2 
9 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
3 
4 
5 
5 
4 
5 
4 
6 
6 
7 
4 
8 
5 

10 
9 
5 
7 

DNS 

No. 

78 
98 
22 
10 
56 
71 

0 
51 
30 
49 

4 
5 

57 
77 
28 
13 
88 
23 
36 
42 

3 
24 
60 
89 

2 
6 

27 
73 
68 
31 
15 
25 

188 
135 

91 
95 

1 
64 
38 
17 
14 

69 

Name 

William Brinkop 
Marc Hoover 
Oli Thordarson 
Connie Bogan 
Darrell Anderson 
Igor Lyustin 
Scotty B White 
Don Van Nortwick 
David Ray 
Rylan Hazelton 
Tom Wickersham 
Aaron Downey 
Anthony Bonino 
Joe Huffaker 
Tony Jimerson 
Pratt Cole 
Troy Ermish 
Russ Peterson, DVM 
John Baker 
Lee Niffenegger 
Lance Stewart 
Matthew Staal 
Bill Capogeannis 
Noel Hayward 
Philip Royle 
Lans Stout 
Nicole Jacque 
Chris Doodson 
Izzy Sanchez 
Lynne Griffiths 
Anthony Lanza 
Timothy Wise 
Michal Karpinski 
Paul Bunbury 
Steven Sacks 
Tim Linerud 
David Vodden 
Ken Davis 
James Hargrove 
Josh Carroll 
Ali Naimi 

Michael Weinreb 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 

6 
3 
2 
2 

Best Tm 

1:56.127 
1:56.349 
1:58.754 
1:59.540 
1:58.288 
2:00.472 
2:02.586 
2:03.008 
2:02.579 
2:03.590 
2:03.302 
2:01.969 
2:04.524 
2:02.402 
2:01.707 
2:06.850 
2:04.272 
2:07.126 
2:08.303 
2:10.003 
2:09.815 
2:10.113 
2:08.161 
2:06.503 
2:06.579 
2:07.970 
2:07.779 
2:07.607 
2:11.769 
2:12.277 
2:09.428 
2:12.301 
2:14.104 
2:13.629 
2:15.041 
2:24.279 
2:07.160 
1:59.389 
2:02.183 
2:05.396 

Mem ber_ID 

421152 
112715_1 
375061 
382367 
226931 
389964 
215974_1 
457397 
114600 
357162 
211641 
296436 
427325 
62146 
317546 
117165 
379862 
277066 
261554 
239362 
94756 
240077 
398293 
100884 
350507 
133942 
451533 
374415 
460666 
39299 
450540 
327927 
434239 
277481 
415606 
61387_2 
169482 
349864 
333733_1 
412725 
188529 

407553 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
25 
25 
21 
14 
21 
25 
13 
25 
21 
12 
21 
18 
18 
25 
21 
18 
17 
18 
18 
17 
16 
16 
17 
16 
17 
15 
15 
14 
17 
13 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 

1 9 9 9  C h e v ro le t Co rv e tte  
1 9 9 4  M a zd a  M X5  M IATA  
2 0 0 2  C h e v r o le t  C o r v e t t e  Z 0 6  
2005 Dodge Viper 
2 0 1 3  F o rd  M u s t a n g  B O S S  R  
1992 Acura NSX 
2012 Ford Mustang 
2008  F o rd  M usta ng  G T 
2 0 0 7  F o rd  S p e c  M u s ta n g  
2008 Honda S2000 
2007 BMW Z4 M3 
1976 Mazda RX-3 
2013 Ford Mustang 
1967 Huffaker Mini 
1986 Mazda rx7 
2003 Ford Mustang 
1971 Datsun 510 
2008  F o rd  M usta ng  G T 
2005 Nissan 350Z 
2012 Honda C iv ic Si 
2006 Ford Mustang 
2012 Honda C iv ic Si 
2 0 0 7  P o n t ia c  S o ls t ic e  G X P  
1974 MG Midget 
1990 Mazda RX-7 
2001 Nissan Sentra 
2005 Ford Mustang 
1985 Honda Civic 
2007 Ford Mustang 
2006 Ford Mustang 
2012 Lotus Exige 
2013 Mazda MX5 
1989 Mazda RX-7 
1995 Honda Civic 
1988 Mazda RX-7 
1983 Vo lk sw agen GTI 
2003 Honda S2000 
2 0 0 6  C h e v ro le t Co rv e tte  
1976 Honda Civic 
1986 Mazda RX7 
2007 Ford Mustang 

2009 Ford Mustang 

Hometown 

Merced CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
Reno NV 
Petaluma CA 
San Francisco CA 
AUBURN WA 
San Jose CA 
Danville CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Piedmont CA 
Rossmoor CA 
Novato CA 
Petaluma CA 
benicia CA 
Salt Lake City UT 
Tracy CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Portland OR 
Santa Clarita CA 
Miami FL 
Torrance CA 
San Jose CA 
Hayward CA 
Winnetka CA 
Cornelius OR 
San Jose CA 
Port Coquitlam BC 
Castro Valley CA 
Menlo Park Ca 
Huntington Beach CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Hayward CA 
Whistler BC 
San Francisco CA 
Belmont CA 
Willows CA 
Escondido CA 
Surrey BC 
Danville CA 
Morgan Hill CA 

Northridge CA 

Region 

SFR 
AZ 
CSCC 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
Reno 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 

Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
Ore 
CSCC 
Ore 

SFR 

Sponsor 

T C  D e s i g n ,  S y n e r g y  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  A b e l  C h e v r o l e t ,  H o o s i e r  T i r e  
Hoov e rspe e d/ NR A/ Ne ck sge n /R EDL INE O IL  
A l v a k a  N e t w o r k s / 9 4 9  R a c i n g / R P M  M o t o r s / E l i t e  A u t o / C o i n - O p / M e c h a n i x  W e a r  
No. Nevada Auto Wreckers 
Hoosier Tire, Cortex Racing 
Driving Ambition 
B F  G o o d r i c h  T i r e s !  K n i g h t  T r a n s p o r t ,  S p e c i a l t y  V e h i c l e  L o g i s t i c s  
Tobar Industries 
Hooked On Driving 
D riv in g  A m b it io n ,  BF G o o d ri ch ,  H P D ,  C o m p te ch  
BF Goodrich, Maine Straight Racing 
r o u n d p e g . c o m /  M a z d a s p e e d  M o t o r s p o r t s /  C a r b o t e c h /  J R I  S h o c k s /  A v o n  T i r e s  

Huffaker Engineering 
A.T. Mechanical 

Datsun 510 Parts O utlet, LS Energy  C orp 
Peninsula Equine Medical Center 
Jordan Ramis PC 
Honda Racing/HPD, BFGoodrich 
Specialty Vehicle Logistics 
HPD/Honda Racing/BFGoodrich Tires 
Hoosier, Hivesquad Racing 
Chuck Horton 
C u re S a rc o m a . o rg / E le c t ro m o t iv e / F u e l S a f e/ H o o s ie r  
L o y n in g 's  E n g in e  S e rv ice ,  E F M  R a c in g ,  H o o s ie r 
Shelby Performance Parts 
H P D ,  H a s p o r t  ,  H o o s i e r,  T & T  a u t o p a r t s  ,  S I M P S O N - S T R O N G T I E  

O f f L in e  R a c in g ,  C o m p e t i t io n  A u t o w e r k s ,  H o o s ie r,  F o rd  

Leisure Hound Sports 
Rotary Evolution 

O f f l in e  R a c in g / H o o s ie r / H a w k / P e r f o rm a n c e  F a b r ic a t io n  
Butte College 
Davis Stone Inc 
RaceEnergy / Analytic Systems 
Endsight  
O ffLineRacing.com/HAWK/Hoosier /Ford 

Weinreb Law Professional 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
4  

New Track Record (1:56.127) for T1 by William Brinkop. 
New Track Record (2:02.586) for T3 by Scotty B White. 
New Track Record (2:02.183) for GTL by James Hargrove. 
New Track Record (2:09.815) for T4 by Lance Stewart 

Printed: 4/13/2014 6:07:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.375 

Avg. Speed 

87.078 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.127 

Best Speed 

88.848 

Best Lap by 

78 - William Brinkop 

 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 5 -T1 T2 T3 T4 EP GTL 

Race 

Race started at 14:20:21 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/13/2014 02:05 PM 

 
AMB 1



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

2 

8 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

9 

5 

3 

10 

6 

4 

5 

4 

1 

2 

6 

3 

4 

7 

5 

5 

No. 

78 

98 

56 

64 

22 

10 

38 

71 

77 

49 

5 

30 

28 

0 

69 

89 

4 

51 

17 

60 

88 

57 

23 

1 

13 

27 

36 

73 

2 

42 

24 

6 

3 

31 

188 

25 

15 

Class 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GTL 

T1 

GTL 

T1 

EP 

T2 

EP 

T3 

T2 

GTL 

T3 

T2 

EP 

T2 

GTL 

T1 

T2 

T3 

T1 

T2 

T3 

GTL 

EP 

T4 

T4 

GTL 

T4 

T4 

GTL 

T4 

T3 

Name 

William Brinkop 

Marc Hoover 

Darrell Anderson 

Ken Davis 

Oli Thordarson 

Connie Bogan 

James Hargrove 

Igor Lyustin 

Joe Huffaker 

Rylan Hazelton 

Aaron Downey 

David Ray 

Tony Jimerson 

Scotty B White 

Michael Weinreb 

Noel Hayward 

Tom Wickersham 

Don Van Nortwick 

Josh Carroll 

Bill Capogeannis 

Troy Ermish 

Anthony Bonino 

Russ Peterson, DVM 

David Vodden 

Pratt Cole 

Nicole Jacque 

John Baker 

Chris Doodson 

Philip Royle 

Lee Niffenegger 

Matthew Staal 

Lans Stout 

Lance Stewart 

Lynne Griffiths 

Michal Karpinski 

Timothy Wise 

Anthony Lanza 

Best Tm 

1:55.285 

1:55.378 

1:57.756 

1:57.969 

1:58.643 

2:00.018 

2:01.147 

2:01.487 

2:01.852 

2:01.878 

2:02.046 

2:02.173 

2:02.624 

2:03.535 

2:04.054 

2:04.078 

2:04.143 

2:04.156 

2:04.750 

2:05.431 

2:05.659 

2:06.188 

2:07.142 

2:07.420 

2:07.586 

2:08.336 

2:08.498 

2:09.286 

2:09.308 

2:09.915 

2:10.504 

2:10.927 

2:11.234 

2:12.032 

2:12.358 

2:12.392 

2:13.611 

Yr/Make 

1999 Chevrolet Corvette 

1994 Mazda MX5 MIATA 

2013  F o rd  M usta ng  BO SS R  

2006 Chevrolet Corvette 

2 0 0 2  C he v ro le t Co rv e tte  Z0 6  

2005 Dodge Viper 

1976 Honda Civic 

1992 Acura NSX 

1967 Huffaker Mini 

2008 Honda S2000 

1976 Mazda RX-3 

2007 Ford Spec Mustang 

1986 Mazda rx7 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2009 Ford Mustang 

1974 MG Midget 

2007 BMW Z4 M3 

2008 Ford Mustang GT 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2007 Pontiac Solstic e  GXP 

1971 Datsun 510 

2013 Ford Mustang 

2008 Ford Mustang GT 

2003 Honda S2000 

2003 Ford Mustang 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1985 Honda Civic 

1990 Mazda RX-7 

2012 Honda Civic Si 

2012 Honda Civic Si 

2001 Nissan Sentra 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2006 Ford Mustang 

1989 Mazda RX-7 

2013 Mazda MX5 

2012 Lotus Exige 

Region 

SFR 

AZ 

SFR 

SanD 

CSCC 

Reno 

Ore 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Nwst 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Reno 

SFR 

Ore 

Ore 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

Ore 

Reno 

Ore 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

Hometown 

Merced CA 

Shingle Springs CA 

Petaluma CA 

Escondido CA 

Trabuco Canyon CA 

Reno NV 

Surrey BC 

San Francisco CA 

Petaluma CA 

Santa Cruz CA 

Rossmoor CA 

Danville CA 

benicia CA 

AUBURN WA 

Northridge CA 

Hayward CA 

Piedmont CA 

San Jose CA 

Danville CA 

San Jose CA 

Tracy CA 

Novato CA 

Menlo Park CA 

Willows CA 

Salt Lake City UT 

San Jose CA 

Portland OR 

Port Coquitlam BC 

Winnetka CA 

Santa Clarita CA 

Torrance CA 

Cornelius OR 

Miami FL 

Menlo Park Ca 

Hayward CA 

Santa Cruz CA 

Huntington Beach CA 

Sponsor 

T C  D e s ig n ,  S y n e rg y  M o to rs p o rts ,  A b e l C h e v ro le t ,  H o o s ie r T ire  

Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgen /REDLINE OIL 

Hoosier Tire, Cortex Racing 

Davis Stone Inc 

A l v a k a  N e t w o r k s / 9 4 9  R a c i n g / R P M  M o t o r s / E l i t e  A u t o / C o i n - O p / M e c h a n i x  W e a r  

No. Nevada Auto Wreckers 

RaceEnergy / Analytic Systems 

Driving Ambition 

Huffaker Engineering 

Driving Ambition, BFGoodrich, HPD, Comptech 

r o u n d p e g . c o m /  M a z d a s p e e d  M o t o r s p o r t s /  C a r b o t e c h /  J R I  S h o c k s /  A v o n  T i r e s  

Hooked On Driving 

A.T. Mechanical 

B F  G o o d r ic h  T ire s !  K n ig h t  T ra n s p o r t ,  S p e c ia lt y  V e h ic le  L o g is t ic s  

Weinreb Law Professional 

Chuck Horton 

BF Goodrich, Maine Straight Racing 

Tobar Industries 

Endsight  

Hoosier, Hivesquad Racing 

Datsun 510 Parts Outlet, LS Energy Corp 

Peninsula Equine Medical Center 

Butte College 

Shelby Performance Parts 

Jordan Ramis PC 

H P D ,  H a s p o rt  ,  H o o s ie r,  T & T  a u to p a rt s  ,  S I M P S O N -S T R O N G T I E  

CureSarcoma.org/Electromotive/Fuel Safe/Hoosier 

Honda Racing/HPD, BFGoodrich 

HPD/Honda Racing/BFGoodrich Tires 

Loyning's Engine Service, EFM Racing, Hoosier 

Specialty Vehicle Logistics 

O ffLine  R acing, C om pe tition Autow erk s, Hoosie r, Ford 

Rotary Evolution 

Leisure Hound Sports 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

New qualifying track record: #78 T1 - William Brinkop @ 1:55.285 

New qualifying track record: #38 GTL - James Hargrove @ 2:01.147 

New qualifying track record: #42 Lee Niffenegger @ 2:09.915 

Printed: 4/12/2014 12:13:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 5 -T1 T2 T3 T4 EP GTL 

Qualify 

Qualifying started at 10:03:18 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2014 10:00 AM 

 
AMB 1

Page 1/2 



Pos 

38 

39 

40 

41 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

6 

5 

8 

9 

DNS 

No. 

68 

91 

135 

95 

14 

Class 

T4 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

T4 

Name 

Luis Sanchez 

Steven Sacks 

Paul Bunbury 

Tim Linerud 

Ali Naimi 

Best Tm 

2:13.851 

2:17.746 

2:19.535 

2:23.291 

Yr/Make 

2007 Ford Mustang 

1988 Mazda RX-7 

1995 Honda Civic 

1983 Volkswagen GTI 

2007 Ford Mustang 

Region 

SFR 

Ore 

SFR 

Ore 

Hometown 

Castro Valley CA 

San Francisco CA 

Whistler BC 

Belmont CA 

Morgan Hill CA 

Sponsor 

O ffline  R acing/Hoosie r/Haw k /Pe rform ance  Fabrica tion 

OffLineRacing.com/HAWK/Hoosier/Ford 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

New qualifying track record: #78 T1 - William Brinkop @ 1:55.285 

New qualifying track record: #38 GTL - James Hargrove @ 2:01.147 

New qualifying track record: #42 Lee Niffenegger @ 2:09.915 

Printed: 4/12/2014 12:13:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 5 -T1 T2 T3 T4 EP GTL 

Qualify 

Qualifying started at 10:03:18 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2014 10:00 AM 

 
AMB 1

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Not classified 
DQ 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

T1 
T1 
T1 
T1 
T2 
T1 
T3 
T2 
T1 
T1 
EP 
EP 
T1 
T3 
T3 
GTL 
GTL 
GTL 
T2 
T2 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T2 
T4 
EP 
T4 
GTL 
T4 
GTL 
EP 
GTL 
GTL 
T1 
GTL 
T4 
T4 
EP 

T3 
GTL 
T1 
T2 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
1 
2 
6 
7 
1 
2 
8 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
1 
2 
5 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 
4 
6 
7 
9 
8 
6 
7 
5 

DQ 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

78 
64 
71 
10 
30 
49 

4 
51 
57 
13 
28 
17 
56 

0 
36 
77 
38 
89 
27 
23 
15 

3 
42 
60 
14 

2 
31 
73 
25 

6 
91 

135 
88 
22 

188 
68 
24 

5 

1 
95 
98 
69 

Name 

William Brinkop 
Ken Davis 
Igor Lyustin 
Connie Bogan 
David Ray 
Rylan Hazelton 
Tom Wickersham 
Don Van Nortwick 
Anthony Bonino 
Pratt Cole 
Tony Jimerson 
Josh Carroll 
Darrell Anderson 
Scotty B White 
John Baker 
Joe Huffaker 
James Hargrove 
Noel Hayward 
Nicole Jacque 
Russ Peterson, DVM 
Anthony Lanza 
Lance Stewart 
Lee Niffenegger 
Bill Capogeannis 
Ali Naimi 
Philip Royle 
Lynne Griffiths 
Chris Doodson 
Timothy Wise 
Lans Stout 
Steven Sacks 
Paul Bunbury 
Troy Ermish 
Oli Thordarson 
Michal Karpinski 
Luis Sanchez 
Matthew Staal 
Aaron Downey 

David Vodden 
Tim Linerud 
Marc Hoover 
Michael Weinreb 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
10 

9 
9 
9 
4 
2 

14 

Best Tm 

1:56.358 
1:57.476 
2:01.718 
2:01.618 
2:02.558 
2:02.367 
2:03.886 
2:04.946 
2:04.792 
2:06.863 
2:02.325 
2:04.225 
1:58.053 
2:03.358 
2:08.497 
2:04.003 
2:04.396 
2:04.398 
2:10.325 
2:08.482 
2:09.513 
2:10.710 
2:11.172 
2:12.138 
2:11.482 
2:07.983 
2:12.237 
2:08.882 
2:12.503 
2:11.359 
2:16.795 
2:17.365 
2:05.684 
2:04.891 
2:13.355 
2:12.624 
2:11.290 
2:04.345 

2:06.426 

Mem ber_ID 

421152 
349864 
389964 
382367 
114600 
357162 
211641 
457397 
427325 
117165 
317546 
412725 
226931 
215974_1 
261554 
62146 
333733_1 
100884 
451533 
277066 
450540 
94756 
239362 
398293 
188529 
350507 
39299 
374415 
327927 
133942 
415606 
277481 
379862 
375061 
434239 
347759 
240077 
296436 

169482 
61387_2 
112715_1 
407553 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
16 
25 
21 
15 
14 
25 
21 
13 
21 
18 
25 
21 
18 
18 
17 
17 
25 
21 
16 
18 
18 
17 
17 
16 
16 
17 
15 
14 
12 
13 
15 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 

1 9 9 9  C h e v ro le t Co rv e tte  
2 0 0 6  C h e v ro le t Co rv e tte  
1992 Acura NSX 
2005 Dodge Viper 
2 0 0 7  F o rd  S p e c  M u s ta n g  
2008 Honda S2000 
2007 BMW Z4 M3 
2008  F o rd  M usta ng  G T 
2013 Ford Mustang 
2003 Ford Mustang 
1986 Mazda rx7 
1986 Mazda RX7 
2 0 1 3  F o rd  M u s t a n g  B O S S  R  
2012 Ford Mustang 
2005 Nissan 350Z 
1967 Huffaker Mini 
1976 Honda Civic 
1974 MG Midget 
2005 Ford Mustang 
2008  F o rd  M usta ng  G T 
2012 Lotus Exige 
2006 Ford Mustang 
2012 Honda C iv ic Si 
2 0 0 7  P o n t ia c  S o ls t ic e  G X P  
2007 Ford Mustang 
1990 Mazda RX-7 
2006 Ford Mustang 
1985 Honda Civic 
2013 Mazda MX5 
2001 Nissan Sentra 
1988 Mazda RX-7 
1995 Honda Civic 
1971 Datsun 510 
2 0 0 2  C h e v r o le t  C o r v e t t e  Z 0 6  
1989 Mazda RX-7 
2007 Ford Mustang 
2012 Honda C iv ic Si 
1976 Mazda RX-3 

2003 Honda S2000 
1983 Vo lk sw agen GTI 
1 9 9 4  M a zd a  M X5  M IATA  
2009 Ford Mustang 

Hometown 

Merced CA 
Escondido CA 
San Francisco CA 
Reno NV 
Danville CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Piedmont CA 
San Jose CA 
Novato CA 
Salt Lake City UT 
benicia CA 
Danville CA 
Petaluma CA 
AUBURN WA 
Portland OR 
Petaluma CA 
Surrey BC 
Hayward CA 
San Jose CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Huntington Beach CA 
Miami FL 
Santa Clarita CA 
San Jose CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Winnetka CA 
Menlo Park Ca 
Port Coquitlam BC 
Santa Cruz CA 
Cornelius OR 
San Francisco CA 
Whistler BC 
Tracy CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
Hayward CA 
Castro Valley CA 
Torrance CA 
Rossmoor CA 

Willows CA 
Belmont CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
Northridge CA 

Region 

SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Nwst 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Reno 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 

Sponsor 

T C  D e s i g n ,  S y n e r g y  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  A b e l  C h e v r o l e t ,  H o o s i e r  T i r e  
Davis Stone Inc 
Driving Ambition 
No. Nevada Auto Wreckers 
Hooked On Driving 
D riv in g  A m b it io n ,  BF G o o d ri ch ,  H P D ,  C o m p te ch  
BF Goodrich, Maine Straight Racing 
Tobar Industries 

A.T. Mechanical 
Endsight  
Hoosier Tire, Cortex Racing 
B F  G o o d r i c h  T i r e s !  K n i g h t  T r a n s p o r t ,  S p e c i a l t y  V e h i c l e  L o g i s t i c s  
Jordan Ramis PC 
Huffaker Engineering 
RaceEnergy / Analytic Systems 
Chuck Horton 
Shelby Performance Parts 
Peninsula Equine Medical Center 

Specialty Vehicle Logistics 
Honda Racing/HPD, BFGoodrich 
Hoosier, Hivesquad Racing 
O ffLineRacing.com/HAWK/Hoosier /Ford 
C u re S a rc o m a . o rg / E le c t ro m o t iv e / F u e l S a f e/ H o o s ie r  
O f f L in e  R a c in g ,  C o m p e t i t io n  A u t o w e r k s ,  H o o s ie r,  F o rd  
H P D ,  H a s p o r t  ,  H o o s i e r,  T & T  a u t o p a r t s  ,  S I M P S O N - S T R O N G T I E  
Leisure Hound Sports 
L o y n in g 's  E n g in e  S e rv ice ,  E F M  R a c in g ,  H o o s ie r 

Datsun 510 Parts O utlet, LS Energy  C orp 
A l v a k a  N e t w o r k s / 9 4 9  R a c i n g / R P M  M o t o r s / E l i t e  A u t o / C o i n - O p / M e c h a n i x  W e a r  
Rotary Evolution 

HPD/Honda Racing/BFGoodrich Tires 
r o u n d p e g . c o m /  M a z d a s p e e d  M o t o r s p o r t s /  C a r b o t e c h /  J R I  S h o c k s /  A v o n  T i r e s  

Butte College 
O f f l in e  R a c in g / H o o s ie r / H a w k / P e r f o rm a n c e  F a b r ic a t io n  
Hoov e rspe e d/ NR A/ Ne ck sge n /R EDL INE O IL  
Weinreb Law Professional 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
3  

New Track Record (2:10.710) for T4 by Lance Stewart 
Car # 1 – CSA – Disqualified – Under Weight – Per GCR # 9.1.2 

Printed: 4/12/2014 6:28:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.358 

Avg. Speed 

80.174 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.358 

Best Speed 

88.671 

Best Lap by 

78 - William Brinkop 

 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 5 -T1 T2 T3 T4 EP GTL 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 15:29:23 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2014 03:20 PM 

 
AMB 1



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

23 

30 

16 

21 

33 

7 

94 

88 

98 

78 

25 

03 

31 

44 

71 

3 

17 

0 

9 

Name 

Carl Young 

David Ray 

Oscar Jackson Jr. 

Thomas Lepper 

Clement Lee 

Russ Peterson, DVM 

Ken Sutherland 

Kyle Kaiser 

Steven Zink 

Izzy Sanchez 

Timothy Wise 

Tom Wickersham 

Lynne Griffiths 

Kyle Keenan 

Derrick Ambrose 

Pratt Cole 

Lance Stewart 

Scotty B White 

Alex Long 

Class 

STU 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

T4 

T4 

T2 

STU 

Overall BestTm 

1:26.188 

1:26.252 

1:29.566 

1:30.151 

1:30.517 

1:30.535 

1:31.390 

1:31.724 

1:31.804 

1:31.976 

1:32.167 

1:33.030 

1:34.103 

1:36.869 

1:37.544 

In Session 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 2 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 2 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 2 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 2 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:26.268 

1:26.323 

1:29.735 

1:30.532 

1:30.604 

1:30.727 

1:31.709 

1:31.821 

1:31.939 

1:32.205 

1:32.433 

1:33.117 

1:34.117 

1:37.062 

1:37.557 

2nd Session 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Home Town 

Salinas CA 

Danville CA 

Yorba Linda CA 

Benicia CA 

San Diego CA 

Menlo Park CA 

Sherwood OR 

Santa Clara CA 

Henderson NV 

San Mateo CA 

Santa Cruz CA 

Piedmont CA 

Menlo Park Ca 

Vancouver WA 

Vancouver WA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Miami FL 

AUBURN WA 

Kirkland, WA 

Group 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

8 

6 

6 

6 

 

Announcements 
0  CORRECTION  to Car #88 Times Incorrect 

Printed: 7/5/2014 12:58:06 PM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 6 B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Group 6 Qualifying 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT

 

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
4 
5 
5 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
30 
23 
16 

7 
88 
94 
78 
25 
31 
44 
71 

3 
0 

33 
21 
98 

03 
9 

Class 
T2 

STU 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

T4 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STU 

Name 
David Ray 
Carl Young 
Oscar Jackson Jr. 
Russ Peterson, DVM 
Kyle Kaiser 
Ken Sutherland 
Izzy Sanchez 
Timothy Wise 
Lynne Griffiths 
Kyle Keenan 
Derrick Ambrose 
Pratt Cole 
Scotty B White 
Clement Lee 
Thomas Lepper 
Steven Zink 

Tom Wickersham 
Alex Long 

R e g io n  
33 

33 

19 

33 

33 

96 

33 

33 

96 

96 

96 

101 

27 

19 

33 

72 

33 

96 

M e m b e r _ ID  
114600_1 

333636 

371499 

277066 

437811 

283190 

56066 

327927 

39299 

378070 

432222 

117165 

215974_1 

316101 

98815 

96451 

211641 

222716 

Home Town 
Danville CA 

Salinas CA 

Yorba Linda CA 

Menlo Park CA 

Santa Clara CA 

Sherwood OR 

San Mateo CA 

Santa Cruz CA 

Menlo Park Ca 

Vancouver WA 

Vancouver WA 

Salt Lake City UT 

AUBURN WA 

San Diego CA 

Benicia CA 

Henderson NV 

Piedmont CA 

Kirkland, WA 

M a k e  M o d e l 
F o r d  S p e c  M u st a n g  

C h ev role t  C ob a lt  

H onda Civic Si 

Ford  S helb y GT  

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford  Mustang 

Mazda MX5 

Ford  Mustang 

Kia Rio 5 

Mazda 2 

F o r d  M u s ta n g  2 0 0 5  

Ford  Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Acura In tegra 

Ford  Mustang 

Mazda RX8 

BMW M3 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 

7 
5 

Best Tm 
1:27.313 
1:26.678 
1:30.662 
1:30.771 
1:31.385 
1:31.883 
1:32.705 
1:33.157 
1:33.271 
1:37.829 
1:38.148 
1:38.953 
1:28.300 
1:40.051 

Sponsor 
Hooked On Driving 

Tom Lepper and Associates/BFGoodrich 

D e a d  H o rse  R a c i n g  |  J a ck so n  R a c i n g  |  H o n d a ta  |  H a sp o r t |  C h u r ch  A u to m o ti v e  |  V i ta b r i  C a n o p i e s  

Peninsula Equine 

Miatacage.com; Wyatt Fire Protection 

Corona Bumper Service 

Leisure Hound Sports 

OffLine Racing, Competition Autowerks, Hoosier, Ford 

Kia Motors, Dick Hannah Dealerships, Team KBR 

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections, BFG 

Western Metals Transport 

BF  G o o d r i ch  T i re s! Kn ig h t T ra n sp o r t, W e ste r n  M e ta l s T ra n sp o r t, S p e ci a l ty  Ve h icl e  L o g i sti cs 

RM Autosports 

Thomas Lepper Associates 

Maine Straight Racing, BF Goodrich 

. 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2014 3:18:00 PM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

24.237 

Avg. Speed 

45.809 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.678 

Best Speed 

82.111 

Best Lap by 

23 - Carl Young 

 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 6 B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Group 6 Sprint Race 

Race started at 14:39:23 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/5/2014 02:20 PM 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT

 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

23 

30 

0 

16 

21 

33 

7 

88 

94 

98 

78 

25 

03 

31 

44 

71 

3 

9 

Name 

Carl Young 

David Ray 

Scotty B White 

Oscar Jackson Jr. 

Thomas Lepper 

Clement Lee 

Russ Peterson, DVM 

Kyle Kaiser 

Ken Sutherland 

Steven Zink 

Izzy Sanchez 

Timothy Wise 

Tom Wickersham 

Lynne Griffiths 

Kyle Keenan 

Derrick Ambrose 

Pratt Cole 

Alex Long 

Class 

STU 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

T4 

STU 

Overall BestTm 

1:26.188 

1:26.252 

1:28.300 

1:29.566 

1:30.151 

1:30.517 

1:30.535 

1:31.385 

1:31.390 

1:31.804 

1:31.976 

1:32.167 

1:33.030 

1:33.271 

1:36.869 

1:37.544 

1:38.953 

In Session 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Sprin t Race 

Group  6 Qualifying 2 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 2 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Sprin t Race 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 2 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Sprin t Race 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Sprin t Race 

Group  6 Qualifying 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:26.268 

1:26.323 

1:28.620 

1:29.735 

1:30.532 

1:30.604 

1:30.727 

1:31.507 

1:31.709 

1:31.939 

1:32.205 

1:32.433 

1:33.117 

1:33.342 

1:37.062 

1:37.557 

1:38.979 

2nd Session 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Sprint Race 

Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Sprint Race 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Sprint Race 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Sprint Race 

Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Home Town 

Salinas CA 

Danville CA 

AUBURN WA 

Yorba Linda CA 

Benicia CA 

San Diego CA 

Menlo Park CA 

Santa Clara CA 

Sherwood OR 

Henderson NV 

San Mateo CA 

Santa Cruz CA 

Piedmont CA 

Menlo Park Ca 

Vancouver WA 

Vancouver WA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Kirkland, WA 

Group 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

8 

6 

 

Printed: 7/5/2014 3:20:57 PM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 6 B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Group 6 Sprint Grid 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT

 

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
3 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
0 

30 
7 

16 
28 
98 
78 
31 
25 
44 
71 
23 
88 

3 

21 
94 
03 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STU 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

Name 
Scotty B White 
David Ray 
Russ Peterson, DVM 
Oscar Jackson Jr. 
Clement Lee 
Steven Zink 
Izzy Sanchez 
Lynne Griffiths 
Timothy Wise 
Kyle Keenan 
Derrick Ambrose 
Carl Young 
Kyle Kaiser 
Pratt Cole 

Thomas Lepper 
Ken Sutherland 
Tom Wickersham 

R e g io n  
27 

33 

33 

19 

19 

72 

33 

96 

33 

96 

96 

33 

33 

101 

33 

96 

33 

Member_ID 
215974_1 

114600_1 

277066 

371499 

316101 

96451 

56066 

39299 

327927 

378070 

432222 

333636 

437811 

117165 

98815 

283190 

211641 

Home Town 
AUBURN WA 

Danville CA 

Menlo Park CA 

Yorba Linda CA 

San Diego CA 

Henderson NV 

San Mateo CA 

Menlo Park Ca 

Santa Cruz CA 

Vancouver WA 

Vancouver WA 

Salinas CA 

Santa Clara CA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Benicia CA 

Sherwood OR 

Piedmont CA 

M a k e  M o d e l 
Ford  Mustang 

F o r d  S p e c  M u st a n g  

Ford  S helb y GT  

H onda Civic Si 

M a z d a  M ia t a  1 9 9 9  

Ford  Mustang 

Ford  Mustang 

Ford  Mustang 

Mazda MX5 

Kia Rio 5 

Mazda 2 

C h ev role t  C ob a lt  

Mazda Miata 

F o r d  M u s ta n g  2 0 0 5  

Acura In tegra 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX8 

Laps 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
23 
17 
13 

2 

Best Tm 
1:25.061 
1:26.552 
1:29.558 
1:31.545 
1:31.117 
1:32.362 
1:32.316 
1:33.173 
1:32.630 
1:37.737 
1:37.901 
1:26.590 
1:31.933 
1:41.759 

Sponsor 
B F  G o o d r i c h  T i re s !  K n i g h t  T r a n s p o r t ,  W e s t e r n  M e t a l s  T ra n s p o r t ,  S p e c i a l t y  V e h i c l e  L o g i s t ic s  

Hooked On Driving 

Peninsula Equine 

D e a d  H o r s e  R a c i n g  |  J a c k s o n  R a c i n g  |  H o n d a t a  |  H a s p o r t  |  C h u r c h  A u t o m o t i v e  |  V i t a b r i C a n o p i e s  

RM Autosports 

Corona Bumper Service 

OffLine Racing, Competition Autowerks, Hoosier, Ford 

Leisure Hound Sports 

Kia Motors, Dick Hannah Dealerships, Team KBR 

CorkSp ort Mazd a Perform an ce, Mo narch  In spection s , BFG 

Tom Lepper and Associates/BFGoodrich 

Western Metals Transport 

Thomas Lepper Associates 

Miatacage.com; Wyatt Fire Protection 

Maine Straight Racing, BF Goodrich 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2014 3:24:05 PM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.798 

Avg. Speed 

81.263 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.061 

Best Speed 

83.672 

Best Lap by 

0 - Scotty B White 

 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 6 B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Group 6 Race 

Race started at 13:52:47 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/6/2014 01:50 PM 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT

 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 
FV 
FV 

FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

2 
9 

10 
14 
15 
16 
17 
11 
18 
19 
20 

3 
21 
22 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

44 
55 
54 

8 
50 
38 
89 
60 

9 
5 

13 
58 
40 

7 
26 
57 
28 
86 
25 
87 

4 
63 
84 

131 
81 
78 
52 
41 
17 
12 

3 
05 
66 
70 
71 
91 

6 
11 
27 
56 
95 

Name 

Ethan Shippert 
Thomas Merril l 
Chuck Horn 
Edward Erlandson 
David Jalen 
R Lawence Bangert 
James Stewart 
Mark Keller 
Quinn Posner 
Skip Streets 
Don Pepperdene 
Brian Swanson 
Don Manthe 
Blake Tatum 
Jake Pipal 
Larry McKenzie 
Lance Spiering 
Terran Swanson 
Charlie Turner 
Dennis Andrade 
Robert Posner 
Ron Bonham 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Dave Zurlinden 
Alexander Kirby 
Kevin Gordon 
Larry Bacon 
Ron Wake 
Aaron Meyer 
Michael Bernstein 
Mitch Young 
Brian McCarthy 
Richard Gordon 
Joe Rozelle 
Marjorie Lundberg 
Gavin Sweeney 

Stan Townes 
Denny Renfrow 
Tom Duncan 
Joseph Hopkins 
Jon Brandstad 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
14 
11 

9 
9 
9 
7 
7 
6 
5 

Best Tm 

1:52.923 
1:53.419 
1:52.732 
1:55.593 
1:56.553 
1:58.414 
1:57.933 
1:59.214 
2:05.712 
2:05.832 
2:07.014 
2:06.969 
2:08.740 
2:08.469 
2:06.297 
2:10.066 
2:07.053 
2:04.997 
2:13.537 
2:05.714 
2:10.985 
2:11.752 
1:53.505 
1:54.304 
1:54.425 
2:11.520 
2:09.514 
2:08.125 
2:13.364 
1:58.391 

Mem ber_ID 

231125 
366670 
229541 
56470 
058335 
88826_0 
451974 
173557 
202805 
96691_1 
149446 
264046 
254525 
121119_1 
341221 
459187 
345555 
415145 
261282 
45807 
88004 
368319 
190339 
168080 
439225 
338682 
149134 
50380 
388227 
100211 
402863 
59321 
323985 
014083 
209210 
377908 

32897 
203432 
147849 
384555 
351454 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
25 
12 
11 
10 

9 
8 

21 
12 
11 

7 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 

1985 Swift DB1 
2013 Piper DF5 
1993  Sw ift/ Honda  DB6  
1 9 9 3  S W IF T  D B - 6  h o n d a  
1985 Swift DB1 
1984 Sw ift R&A  DB-1 
2008 Mygale FF 
Piper DF5 
Protoform P3 
1993 M y ste rian FV  M 2 
1978 slick na 
2000 Mysterian M4 
1971 Volkswagen FV 
2 0 0 0  C ru s a d e r  F o rm u la  V e e  
1 9 7 9  C a r a c a l  C - 1  L y n x  B  U p d a t e  
1998 Mysterian M3 
1994 KBS MK VII 
2000 Mysterian M4 
2000 Vortech 01 
2001 Vortech 0205 
2003 Protoform P2 
1992 Protoform p-2 
2004 Invader QC-1 
2009  P ipe r/ Honda  DF 5  
2011  P ipe r/ Honda  DF 5  
2 0 0 4  C ru s a d e r  F o rm u la  V e e  
Crusader LB1 
2002 Mysterian M4 
1999 Protoform P2 
1990 Swift DB6 
1 9 9 2  V o lk s w a g e n  m y s t e r ia n  
1 9 9 2  F o rm u la  V e e  A n d u r il 
1 9 9 4  C ru d a d e r  F o rm u la  V e e  
2009 Novacar J10 
1996 Caracal C 
1 9 9 4  C ru s a d e r  F o rm u la  V e e  

1984 Swift DB1 
1972 Crossle 25F 
1 9 9 8  Va n  D ie m e n  R F 9 8 K  
1979 Crossle 35F 
1 9 9 1  S w if t  F o rm u la  F o rd  

Hometown 

Stockton CA 
Salinas CA 
Boyle Ms 
Burbank CA 
Alameda CA 
Issaquah WA 
Pacifica CA 
Snohomish WA 
Camas WA 
SAN CLEMENTE CA 
Monterey CA 
Petaluma CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Stockton CA 
Oakdale CA 
San Leandro CA 
Beaverton OR 
Petaluma CA 
Mission Viejo CA 
Brush Prairie WA 
Bellevue WA 
Eugene OR 
San Francisco CA 
Monterey CA 
Long Beach CA 
Santa Clarita CA 
Novato CA 
Lafayette CA 
Rocklin CA 
San Ramon CA 
Burl ingame CA 
Sacramento CA 
Walnut Grove CA 
Modesto CA 
Glendale CA 
New York NY 

Santa Clara CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Grass Valley CA 
Oakland CA 
Stockton CA 

Region 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 

J B F  R a c i n g ,  A v o n  T y r e s ,  S h i p p e r t  R a c i n g ,  V e l o c e  M o t o r s  W e s t  
P i p e r  R a c e  C a r s ,  F a s t  F o r w a r d  E n g i n e e r i n g ,  S p e e d b o u r n e ,  T r a c k l o g i c  M o t o s p o r t s  
Hotel California/Porter Racing 
artwork by Eli/ Porter Racing 
OverBudgetRacin' 
R&A Manufacturing 
True Ventures 
Blackjack Racing 
Entry fees are absurd now 
Hoosier 

Toad Hall Enterprises 

C a rb o te ch  P e rf o rm a n ce  B ra k e s / W illp o w e r R a c in g  
Speedwell 

To a d  H a ll E n te r p rise s ,  S w a n  Te ch  G r a p h ic  C o .  
TMM, Noble Racing, Hoosier 
D + D Racing 

In-Vent 
Veskimo 
Pro Pack Systems/Fast Forward 

bacons Auto Service 
Ron Chuck Engineering 
DIAMOND FORMULA CARS 

BRM Engineering 

none 
Instinct Racing 
Sweeney Racing 

Wheely Open Racing 
Road Runner Racing 
MGR/Porter Racing 
JBF Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/13/2014 6:06:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.069 

Avg. Speed 

73.311 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.732 

Best Speed 

91.523 

Best Lap by 

54 - Chuck Horn 

 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 7 -F5 FF FV 

Race 

Race started at 16:28:40 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/13/2014 03:55 PM 

 
AMB 1



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

3 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

54 

55 

84 

95 

131 

81 

11 

44 

8 

12 

50 

6 

38 

89 

60 

28 

86 

9 

5 

58 

41 

26 

87 

71 

52 

7 

57 

91 

4 

70 

05 

13 

3 

40 

17 

63 

66 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Chuck Horn 

Thomas Merril l 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Ethan Shippert 

Dave Zurlinden 

Alexander Kirby 

Denny Renfrow 

Jon Brandstad 

Edward Erlandson 

Michael Bernstein 

David Jalen 

Stan Townes 

R Lawence Bangert 

James Stewart 

Mark Keller 

Lance Spiering 

Terran Swanson 

Quinn Posner 

Skip Streets 

Brian Swanson 

Ron Wake 

Jake Pipal 

Dennis Andrade 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Larry Bacon 

Blake Tatum 

Larry McKenzie 

Gavin Sweeney 

Robert Posner 

Joe Rozelle 

Brian McCarthy 

Don Pepperdene 

Mitch Young 

Don Manthe 

Aaron Meyer 

Ron Bonham 

Richard Gordon 

Best Tm 

1:52.512 

1:52.615 

1:53.180 

1:53.723 

1:53.949 

1:54.204 

1:54.359 

1:54.867 

1:55.257 

1:56.249 

1:56.494 

1:56.526 

1:58.933 

1:59.737 

2:00.825 

2:04.146 

2:05.459 

2:05.621 

2:05.711 

2:06.725 

2:06.814 

2:07.213 

2:07.222 

2:07.445 

2:07.801 

2:07.936 

2:07.978 

2:08.044 

2:08.541 

2:08.769 

2:09.218 

2:09.224 

2:10.258 

2:11.100 

2:11.874 

2:11.883 

2:12.143 

Yr/Make 

1993 Swift/Honda DB6 

2013 Piper DF5 

2004 Invader QC-1 

1985 Swift DB1 

2009 Piper/Honda DF5 

2011 Piper/Honda DF5 

1972 Crossle 25F 

1991 Swift Formula Ford 

1993 SWIFT  DB-6 honda 

1990 Swift DB6 

1985 Swift DB1 

1984 Swift DB1 

1984 Swift R&A DB-1 

2008 Mygale FF 

Piper DF5 

1994 KBS MK VII 

2000 Mysterian M4 

Protoform P3 

1993 Mysterian FV M2 

2000 Mysterian M4 

2002 Mysterian M4 

1 9 7 9  C a ra c a l C -1  Ly n x  B  U p d a t e  

2001 Vortech 0205 

1996 Caracal C 

Crusader LB1 

2000  C rusa de r F o rm u la  Ve e  

1998 Mysterian M3 

1994  C rusa de r F o rm u la  Ve e  

2003 Protoform P2 

2009 Novacar J10 

1992 Form ula  Vee Anduril 

1978 slick na 

1992  Vo lk sw a ge n  m yste ria n  

1971 Volkswagen FV 

1999 Protoform P2 

1992 Protoform p-2 

1994  C ruda de r F o rm u la  Ve e  

Region 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Nwst 

SFR 

Nwst 

Ore 

SFR 

Nwst 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Nwst 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Nwst 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

Nwst 

SFR 

Hometown 

Boyle Ms 

Salinas CA 

San Francisco CA 

Petaluma CA 

Monterey CA 

Long Beach CA 

Santa Clara CA 

Stockton CA 

Burbank CA 

San Ramon CA 

Alameda CA 

Santa Clara CA 

Issaquah WA 

Pacifica CA 

Snohomish WA 

Beaverton OR 

Petaluma CA 

Camas WA 

SAN CLEMENTE CA 

Petaluma CA 

Lafayette CA 

Oakdale CA 

Brush Prairie WA 

Glendale CA 

Novato CA 

Stockton CA 

San Leandro CA 

New York NY 

Bellevue WA 

Modesto CA 

Sacramento CA 

Monterey CA 

Burl ingame CA 

Santa Rosa CA 

Rocklin CA 

Eugene OR 

Walnut Grove CA 

Sponsor 

Hotel California/Porter Racing 

P i p e r  R a c e  C a r s ,  F a s t  F o r w a r d  E n g i n e e r i n g ,  S p e e d b o u r n e ,  T r a c k l o g i c  M o t o s p o r t s  

Veskimo 

J B F  R a c in g ,  A v o n  T yre s ,  S h ip p e rt  R a c in g ,  V e lo ce  M o to r s  W e s t  

Pro Pack Systems/Fast Forward 

Wheely Open Racing 

JBF Racing 

artwork by Eli/ Porter Racing 

OverBudgetRacin' 

R&A Manufacturing 

True Ventures 

Blackjack Racing 

Toad Hall Enterprises, Swan Tech Graphic Co. 

Entry fees are absurd now 

Hoosier 

Toad Hall Enterprises 

Ron Chuck Engineering 

Carbotech Performance Brakes/Willpower Racing 

D + D Racing 

Instinct Racing 

bacons Auto Service 

Speedwell 

Sweeney Racing 

none 

BRM Engineering 

DIAMOND FORMULA CARS 

In-Vent 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/12/2014 12:14:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 7 -F5 FF FV 

Qualify 

Qualifying started at 11:03:52 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2014 11:00 AM 

 
AMB 1

Page 1/2 



Pos 

38 

39 

40 

41 

PIC 

21 

22 

15 

16 

No. 

78 

25 

27 

56 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

Name 

Kevin Gordon 

Charlie Turner 

Tom Duncan 

Joseph Hopkins 

Best Tm 

2:12.753 

2:14.062 

Yr/Make 

2004  C rusa de r F o rm u la  Ve e  

2000 Vortech 01 

1998 Van Diemen RF98K 

1979 Crossle 35F 

Region 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

Hometown 

Santa Clarita CA 

Mission Viejo CA 

Grass Valley CA 

Oakland CA 

Sponsor 

TMM, Noble Racing, Hoosier 

Road Runner Racing 

MGR/Porter Racing  

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/12/2014 12:14:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 7 -F5 FF FV 

Qualify 

Qualifying started at 11:03:52 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2014 11:00 AM 

 
AMB 1

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

55 

131 

81 

54 

11 

8 

95 

44 

12 

50 

6 

89 

86 

26 

41 

87 

5 

28 

58 

91 

71 

05 

17 

13 

57 

66 

3 

52 

40 

63 

78 

25 

70 

84 

60 

9 

7 

38 

4 

27 

56 

Name 

Thomas Merrill 

Dave Zurlinden 

Alexander Kirby 

Chuck Horn 

Denny Renfrow 

Edward Erlandson 

Ethan Shippert 

Jon Brandstad 

Michael Bernstein 

David Jalen 

Stan Townes 

James Stewart 

Terran Swanson 

Jake Pipal 

Ron Wake 

Dennis Andrade 

Skip Streets 

Lance Spiering 

Brian Swanson 

Gavin Sweeney 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Brian McCarthy 

Aaron Meyer 

Don Pepperdene 

Larry McKenzie 

Richard Gordon 

Mitch Young 

Larry Bacon 

Don Manthe 

Ron Bonham 

Kevin Gordon 

Charlie Turner 

Joe Rozelle 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Mark Keller 

Quinn Posner 

Blake Tatum 

R Lawence Bangert 

Robert Posner 

Tom Duncan 

Joseph Hopkins 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

2 

3 

13 

20 

21 

14 

22 

D N S 

D N S  

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FF 

Best Tm 

1:53.799 

1:54.361 

1:54.025 

1:54.282 

1:55.741 

1:56.027 

1:54.402 

1:57.090 

1:57.071 

1:57.204 

1:56.586 

2:00.817 

2:06.245 

2:06.738 

2:06.633 

2:06.626 

2:06.252 

2:02.502 

2:06.766 

2:07.344 

2:07.743 

2:08.895 

2:08.857 

2:09.780 

2:09.212 

2:10.240 

2:09.807 

2:10.369 

2:10.814 

2:11.041 

2:10.909 

2:16.386 

2:12.978 

1:59.746 

2:06.490 

2:10.006 

2:12.513 

2:08.176 

2:26.276 

In Lap 

6 

8 

8 

13 

14 

14 

8 

7 

8 

7 

11 

9 

12 

13 

9 

8 

8 

8 

7 

4 

6 

5 

7 

6 

13 

6 

13 

13 

12 

11 

13 

7 

9 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

11 

3 

3 

3 

2 

1 

1 

Yr/Make 

2013 Piper DF5 

2009 Piper/Honda DF5 

2011 Piper/Honda DF5 

1993 Swift/Honda DB6 

1972 Crossle 25F 

1993 SWIFT DB-6 honda 

1985 Swift DB1 

1991 Swift Formula Ford 

1990 Swift DB6 

1985 Swift DB1 

1984 Swift DB1 

2008 Mygale FF 

2000 Mysterian M4 

1 9 7 9  C a r a c a l  C - 1  L yn x  B  U p d a t e  

2002 Mysterian M4 

2001 Vortech 0205 

1993 Mysterian FV M2 

1994 KBS MK VII 

2000 Mysterian M4 

1994 C rusade r Form ula  Vee  

1996 Caracal C 

1992 Formula Vee Anduril 

1999 Protoform P2 

1978 slick na 

1998 Mysterian M3 

1994  C rudade r F o rm ula  Vee  

1992 Vo lk swagen m y ste ria n 

Crusader LB1 

1971 Volkswagen FV 

1992 Protoform p-2 

2004 C rusade r Form ula  Vee  

2000 Vortech 01 

2009 Novacar J10 

2004 Invader QC-1 

Piper DF5 

Protoform P3 

2000 C rusade r Form ula  Vee  

1984 Swift R&A DB-1 

2003 Protoform P2 

1998 Van D iemen RF98K 

1979 Crossle 35F 

Hometown 

Salinas CA 

Monterey CA 

Long Beach CA 

Boyle Ms 

Santa Clara CA 

Burbank CA 

Petaluma CA 

Stockton CA 

San Ramon CA 

Alameda CA 

Santa Clara CA 

Pacifica CA 

Petaluma CA 

Oakdale CA 

Lafayette CA 

Brush Prairie WA 

SAN CLEMENTE CA 

Beaverton OR 

Petaluma CA 

New York NY 

Glendale CA 

Sacramento CA 

Rocklin CA 

Monterey CA 

San Leandro CA 

Walnut Grove CA 

Burlingame CA 

Novato CA 

Santa Rosa CA 

Eugene OR 

Santa Clarita CA 

Mission Viejo CA 

Modesto CA 

San Francisco CA 

Snohomish WA 

Camas WA 

Stockton CA 

Issaquah WA 

Bellevue WA 

Grass Valley CA 

Oakland CA 

Color 

White 

Blue/Org/Silv 

White 

Red 

Yellow 

White 

Orange/Silver 

Orange & Silver 

Red \ White 

Red/Yellow 

Blue 

White 

Yellow/Red 

Red/White/Black 

Yellow 

Blue 

Blue 

Black 

Black 

Black 

Red/Blk 

Black 

Red 

silver/purple 

Black 

Blue 

black 

Orange / Blue 

Blue/Yellow 

Yellow/White 

Grey 

Pink/Plum/Aqua 

Orange 

Blue 

blue-orange 

Red/White 

Silver 

Orange/White 

Black 

Blue 

White 

Region 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Nwst 

SFR 

Ore 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

Nwst 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

Nwst 

Nwst 

SFR 

Nwst 

Nwst 

SFR 

SFR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/12/2014 6:29:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Gary Davis 

Chief Stewardv-Bill Blake 

Chariman, SOM-Ken Jones 

Sanction #14-M-3157-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.609 

Avg. Speed 

83.298 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.799 

Best Speed 

90.665 

Best Lap by 

55 - Thomas Merrill 

 

SFR-BF Goodrich Tires Super Tour 

Grp 7 -F5 FF FV 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 16:59:25 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2014 04:50 PM 

 
AMB 1
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